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APPLICABLE CODES:
NFPA LIFE SAFETY CODE 101 (NFPA) 2015 NEW YORK CITY MECHANICAL CODE (NYC MC) 2022
NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE (NEC) 2014 NEW YORK CITY PLUMBING CODE (NYC PC) 2022 Revision By Appd.  YY.MM.DD
NEW YORK CITY ELECTRICAL CODE (NY CEC) 2011 ICC / ANSI A117.1 2009
NEW YORK CITY BUILDING CODE (NYC BC) 2022 ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN 2010
NEW YORK CITY FIRE CODE (NYC FC) 2022
NEW YORK CITY ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE (NYC ECC) 2020
NEW YORK CITY FUEL GAS CODE (NYC FGC) 2022
DOB FILING GM BD 23.10.16
OMEGA ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES GM BD 23.05.01
OMH FILNG GM BD 22.12.09
PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK Issued By Appd.  YY.MM.DD
LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS: .
INTERIOR RENOVATIONS ALLOWING EXISTING C.D.T. PROGRAM ON SECOND FLOOR TO BE EXPANDED TO INCLUDE A PRIMARY CARE CLINIC. File Name:  00004B_LSC-100_Code Compliance Plan.dwg
EXISTING BUILDING IS FULLY EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM. Dwn . Chkd. Dsgn. YY.MMDD
2022
NYC BC 2022 NYC BC REQUIREMENT NFPA CODE 2015 NFPA 101 REQUIREMENT ACTUAL COMPLIANCE INTERIOR FINISHES Permit-Seal
REFERENCE REFERENCE WALL AND CEILING FINISHES IN CORRIDORS AND TABLE CLASS B (FOR BUILDINGS WITH AUTO SPRINKLER 383321 CLASS AORB COMPLIES
ENCLOUSRES FOR EXIT ACCESS STAIRWAYS AND EXIT 803.11 SYSTEM)
OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION PROJECT AREA WILL COMPLY ACCESS RAMPS
. WITH NYC BC 2022 AND NFPA
SECTION Cm,iggg TOE[_)gﬁélTN'ggsG S%JSPE B NEW BUSINESS OCCUPANCY 2015 REQUIREMENTS WALL AND CEILING FINISHES IN INTERIOR EXIT TABLE CLASS B (FOR BUILDINGS WITH AUTO SPRINKLER 38.3.3.2.1 CLASSAORB COMPLIES
BC 304.1 CHAPTER 38 g;ggip\\/(\gAE\\(/sA\l(l\gERIOR EXIT RAMPS AND EXIT 803.11 SYSTEM)
TABLE 601 TYPE 11A TABLE A8.2.1.2 TYPE Il (111 COMPLIES
CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION a1 WALL AND CEILING FINISHES IN ROOMS AND ENCLOSED TABLE CLASS B (FOR BUILDINGS WITH AUO SPRINKLER 38.3.3.2.2 CLASS A, BORC COMPLIES
HEIGHT AND AREA LIMITS TABLE 504.3 SPACES 803.11 SYSTEM)
HEIGHT 85 FEET EXISTING BUILDING 33 HIGH,
TABLE 506.2 75,000 SF/STORY N/A N/A 6,455 SF PER STORY, 2 NEWLY INSTALLED FLOOR FINISHES 804.4.1 CLASS Il 38333 INTERIOR FLOOR FINISHES IN EXIT COMPLIES
AREA TABLE 504.4 7 STOREES STORY HIGH ENCLOSURES, SHALL BE CLASS | ORIl
NO. OF STORIES COMPLIES
FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS MAXIMON FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER OCCUPANT
TABLE 601 1HOUR NIA NIA COMPLIES
PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAMING BUSINESS AREAS TABLE 100 GROSS SF TABLE 7.3.1.2 FOR BUSINESS USE NON CONCENTRATED COMPLIES
BEARING WALLS 1004.1.3 100 GROSS SF PER OCCUPANT
- INTERIOR TABLE 601 1HOUR 1HOUR COMPLIES - -
EXTEROR TABLE 601 | HOUR | HOUR EGRESS WIDTH AND CAPACITY FACTORS Client/Project
- 0.3 INCHES (FOR BUILDINGS WITH AUTO SPRINKLER 0.3 INCHES PER OCCUPANT
STAIRWAYS
NON-BEARING WALLS TABLEA8.2.1.2 1005.31 SYSTEM) TABLE 73531 COMPLIES RICHMOND UNIVERSITY MEDICAL CENTER
INTERIOR TABLE 601 0 HOURS 0 HOURS COMPLIES OTHER EGRESS COMPONENTS 100532 gfs'ﬁg&'fs (FOR BUILDINGS WITH AUTO SPRINKLER 0.2INCHES PER OCCUPANT TRANSFORMATION GRANT
. TABLE 602 0 HOUR (FIRE SEPARATION GREATER THAN 30 FEET 0 HOURS
HERR 1 HOUR ((FIRE SEPARATION LESS THAN 30 FEET) ) EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE
ANY POINT IN A ROOM TO EXIT TABLE 1017.2 | 300' (FOR BUILDINGS WITH AUTO SPRINKLER SYSTEM) 3826 | 300 COMPLIES (SEE EXITING PLANS)
STRUCTURAL FRANE ' 669 CASTLETON AVE, STATEN ISLAND, NY
: 100
TABLE 1006.2.1 | 100' (FOR BUILDINGS WITH AUTO SPRINKLER SYSTEM ' ’
- COLUMNS AND GIRDERS, BEAMS, TRUSSES AND COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL ( ) 38.25.3.1 COMPLIES (SEE EXITING PLANS)
SPANDRELS WITH DIRECT CONNECTIONS TO COLUMNS N/A N/A TABLEA.8.2.1.2 1HOURS COMPLIES CORRIDOR WIDTH SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED RENOVATION
TABLE MINIMUM WIDTH DEPENDENT ON OCCUPANT LOAD BUT MIN. 44 IN. IN CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED WIDTH COMPLIES
AND BRACING DESIGNED TO CARRY GRAVITATIONAL LOADS MINIMUM CORRIDOR WIDTH 10202 NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES 38232 | SERVICING AN OCCUPANCY LOAD OF 50 OR MORE .
FLOOR & FLOOR/CEILING CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 1HOUR TABLEA.8.2.1.2 1HOUR COMPLIES Title
ROOF & ROOF CEILING CONSTRUCTION TABLE 601 1HOUR TABLE A8.2.1.2 1 HOUR COMPLIES EGRESS DOOR WIDTH
FIRE SEPARATION ASSEMBLIES MINIMUM DOOR WIDTH SUFFICIENT FOR OCCUPANT LOADAND SHALL 721232 32 IN. MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH FOR DOORS COMPLIES
1010111 | PROVIDE 32 INCHES MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH IN A MEANS OF EGRESS SECOND FLOOR
O SoRES oW RHTED SAFTS CoRSTRUCTON CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN
1-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING TOREMAIN - NO WORK .
(LESS THAN STORIES ) TABLE 10204 |50 FEET (FOR BUILDINGS WITH AUTO SPRINKLER SYSTEM)| ~ 38.252.1 | 50 FEET (FOR BLDGS. WITH AUTO SPRINKLER SYSTEM) COMPLIES Project No Scale
CEILING HEIGHTS (HEADROOM) )
STAIR ENCLOSURES 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (<4 STORIES) 7132 1-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (<4 STORIES) NOT APPLICABLE - EXISTING 225300004 AS NOTED
10232 2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (4+ STORIES) 2-HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING (4+ STORIES) RATED STAIR ENCLOSURES TO - EXIT CORRIDORS 10032 NOTLESS THAN 76" 7151 NOTLESS THAN 76" COMPLIES
REMAIN - NO WORK - —
SPECIAL DETAILED REQUIREMENTS BASED ON USE AND OCCUPANCY Drawing No. Sheet Revision
CORRIDOR WALLS TABLE 1020.1.1 | O-HOURS FOR BUSINESS OCCUPANCY IF BUILDING IS 38.3.6.1(3) 0 HR FIRE RESISTANCE RATING FOR BUILDINGS COMPLIES
EQUIPPED WITH AUTO SPRINKLER SYSTEM) EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTO SPRINKLER SYSTEM I_S C - ] OO . OO 2 of 22
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GENERAL NOTES

GENERAL NOTES:

1. WORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS WHICH INCLUDE THE OWNER/CONTRACTOR AGREEMENT, THE DRAWINGS, ALL ADDENDA AND SITE
INSTRUCTIONS ISSUED BY THE ARCHITECT.

2. WORK SHALL CONFORM TO ALL CITY, COUNTY, STATE AND FEDERAL CONSTRUCTION, SAFETY, ACCESSIBILITY AND SANITARY LAWS, CODES, STATUTES AND
ORDINANCES. ALL DISCREPANCIES, VARIATIONS, OR OMISSIONS IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO STANTEC ARCHITECTS INC.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE, FILE, OBTAIN, AND PAY FEES FOR BUILDING DEPARTMENT AND OTHER AGENCY APPROVALS, PERMITS, AND
INSPECTIONS. COPIES OF TRANSACTIONS ARE TO BE FORWARDED TO THE ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ARRANGE FOR INSPECTIONS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY.

5. ALL CODE REQUIRED EXITS, EXIT LIGHTS, EMERGENCY LIGHTING, ALARMS, SPRINKLERS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN OPERABLE CONDITION THROUGHOUT THE
CONTRACT PERIOD.

6. THE CONTRACT AREA SHALL REMAIN SECURE AND LOCKABLE DURING CONSTRUCTION.

7. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO OWNERS RULES AND REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE ALL WORK, DELIVERIES AND STORAGE OF
MATERIALS WITH THE OWNER INCLUDING ELEVATOR USAGE AND CLEARANCES, LOUD AND DISRUPTIVE NOISE, ACCESS TO THE BUILDING, AND TIMING.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL SITE CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, AND DETAILS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC. SHALL BE
NOTIFIED OF ALL DISCREPANCIES OR OMISSIONS WHICH WOULD INTERFERE WITH THE SATISFACTORY COMPLETION OF THE WORK, PRIOR TO THE START OF ALL
WORK.

9. DIMENSIONS ARE GIVEN AS GUIDES TO ESTABLISH THE LAYOUT WHICH IS BASED ON THE GIVEN CONFIGURATION AND FEATURES OF THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE. THE CONTRACTOR MUST ASSURE PROPER FIT OF THE NEW WORK WITH PROPER RELATIONSHIP TO EXISTING FEATURES. WHEN ESTABLISHING
LAYOUT, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ARCHITECT WITH DISCREPANCIES BEFORE COMMENCING WITH CONSTRUCTION. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFIRMING ALL DIMENSIONS BEFORE ORDERING EQUIPMENT AND MILLWORK.

10. DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. DIMENSIONS SHALL GOVERN. DETAILS SHALL GOVERN OVER PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE SCHEDULING OF CONSTRUCTION AND SHALL SUBMIT TO THE ARCHITECT A SCHEDULE OF WORK WITHIN TEN
DAYS AFTER AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION. THE SCHEDULE SHALL INTEGRATE WORK BY OTHERS AND SHALL BE REISSUED TO THE ARCHITECT
UPON MODIFICATION.

12. SUBSTITUTIONS OF SPECIFIED ITEMS SHALL BE REVIEWED. ANY REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED BY STANTEC ARCHITECTS INC.
ONLY IF SHOWN TO BE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE PROJECT. SUBMIT SUPPORTIVE INFORMATION FOR REVIEW.

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE SCHEDULING OF SHOP DRAWINGS, LEAD TIMES AND ORDER DATES. PROGRESS SHALL BE UPDATED BI-WEEKLY
OR AS REQUESTED BY OWNER AT CONSTRUCTION MEETINGS, AND DOCUMENTED IN MEETING MINUTES, TO BE PREPARED AND ISSUED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

14. PROTECT THE BUILDING PREMISES AND OCCUPANTS ON PROJECT SITE FROM DAMAGE WITH TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE COVERS AND BARRIERS, DUST
PROOFING, AND ANY ICRA REQUIRED PROTECTION. REPAIR ANY DAMAGE IN KIND AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE PARTY AFFECTED.

15. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS IN ELECTRONIC FORM VIA FTP SITE FOR ALL PRODUCT INFORMATION, CATALOG CUTSHEETS, AND DRAWINGS. ALL REQUIRED
PHYSICAL SAMPLES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO STANTEC ARCHITECTURE INC., AND A MINIMUM OF TWO COPIES OF ALL SAMPLES SHALL BE PROVIDED. STANTEC
ARCHITECTURE INC. SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 5 BUSINESS DAYS TO REVIEW ALL SUBMITTALS, UNLESS REQUESTED OTHERWISE BY THE CONTRACTOR AND
OWNER.

16. CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ALL SHOP DRAWINGS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING TO THE ARCHITECT. THE ARCHITECT SHALL NOT REVIEW ANY SUBMITTAL
WITHOUT THE CONTRACTOR'S SIGNED REVIEW STATEMENT.

17. SHOP DRAWING REVIEW IS FOR DESIGN INTENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DIMENSIONS, COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES,
AND MEANS.

18. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION MEANS, METHODS, TECHNIQUES, SEQUENCES AND PROCEDURES FOR THE COORDINATION OF
WORK AND FOR THE WORK PERFORMED BY HIS SUBCONTRACTORS.

19. AT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION OF THE WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT AND THE OWNER FOR THE ON-SITE PUNCHLIST WORK
THROUGH.

20. AT THE COMPLETION OF THE WORK, CLEAN ALL SIGHT-EXPOSED SURFACES, AND LEAVE PROJECT CLEAN AND READY FOR OCCUPANCY. EMPLOY
EXPERIENCED WORKERS OR PROFESSIONAL CLEANERS FOR FINAL CLEANING. REMOVE GREASE, DUST, DIRT, STAINS, LABELS, FINGERPRINTS AND OTHER
FOREIGN MATERIALS FROM SIGHT-EXPOSED SURFACES. POLISH, PATCH AND TOUCH UP MARRED SURFACES TO SPECIFIED FINISH. CLEAN MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT, DUCT WORK AND REPLACE FILTERS. CLEAN ELECTRICAL WORK INCLUDING LIGHT FIXTURES AND WALL/CEILING DEVICES.

21. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A COMPLETE SET OF RECORD DRAWINGS TO THE OWNER AT THE COMPLETION OF WORK.

22. AT PROJECT COMPLETION AND PRIOR TO APPROVAL OF FINAL APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT CONTRACTOR TO DELIVER TO OWNER RECORD MAINTENANCE
MANUALS, RECORD SAMPLE SUBMISSIONS, ETC.

23. THE COST OR CREDIT FOR EACH ALTERNATE IS THE NET ADDITION TO OR DEDUCTION FROM THE CONTRACT SUM TO INCORPORATE THE ALTERNATIVE INTO
THE WORK. INCLUDE LABOR AND TAX AS A LINE ITEM FOR EACH ALTERNATE TOTAL COST. NO OTHER ADJUSTMENTS ARE MADE TO THE CONTRACT SUM.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

1. DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN TO FINISHED FACE OF GWB, INSIDE FACE OF DOOR/WINDOW JAMBS, TOP OF FINISHED FLOORS, AND BOTTOM OF FINISHED CEILINGS.

2. WHERE A WALL IS SHOWN IN ALIGNMENT WITH MORE THAN ONE COLUMN OR CORE ELEMENT WHICH ARE NOT ALIGNED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LAY OUT PARTITIONS
ALONG THE ENTIRE LENGTH ALIGNING WITH THE FURTHEST PROJECTION, BUT MUST MAINTAIN ANY "HOLD" DIMENSIONS.

3. BASE BUILDING COLUMN GRIDS ARE SHOWN FOR DIMENSIONING, VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS IN FIELD.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL LAY OUT PARTITIONS FOR ARCHITECT TO REVIEW FOR DESIGN INTENT. DO NOT PROCEED WITH INSTALLATION OF STUDS WITHOUT THIS REVIEW
APPROVAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND VERIFY CONDITIONS TO ENSURE PROPER FIT. REVIEW FOR DESIGN INTENT DOES NOT RELEASE CONTRACTOR FROM
THE RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN CRITICAL DIMENSIONS AND CLEARANCES.

5. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL FIRE-PROOF BLOCKING IN CEILINGS OR PARTITIONS AS REQUIRED FOR SUPPORT AND ATTACHMENT OF MILLWORK,
EQUIPMENT, AND FIXTURES.

6. COORDINATE FINISH WALL DIMENSIONS WITH MILLWORK AND FURNITURE SYSTEM DIMENSIONS AS REQUIRED.
7. NEW GYPSUM BOARD CONSTRUCTION ADJOINING EXISTING CONSTRUCTION IN THE SAME PLANE SHALL BE FLUSH WITH NO VISIBLE JOINTS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

8. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL FURRING TO ACCOMMODATE DEPTH OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINETS AND OTHER ITEMS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS AS BUILT INTO GWB
PARTITIONS. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE DEPTH AND SIZES OF RECESS REQUIRED WITH SPECIFIED EQUIPMENT.

9. CONTRACTOR MUST MAINTAIN ALL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION FIRE RATING. IF DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION, THE CONTRACTOR MUST REPAIR
SPRAY FIREPROOFING AS REQUIRED TO MAINTAIN REQUIRED RATINGS.

10. INSTALL ALL GWB VERTICALLY WITH NO HORIZONTAL JOINTS BETWEEN THE CEILING AND FLOOR. EDGES SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON FRAMING MEMBERS.

11. FINISH ALL EXPOSED GWB WITH A MULTIPLE STEP (MINIMUM 3) PROCESS AS PER THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR WITH REQUIREMENTS
OF GYPSUM ASSOCIATION RECOMMENDED SPECIFICATION FOR THE APPLICATION AND FINISHING OF GYPSUM BOARD.

12. EXPOSED GYPSUM BOARD EDGES SHALL HAVE METAL TRIM. PROVIDE CORNER BEADS ALONG FULL LENGTH OF OUTSIDE CORNERS AND "L" BEADS ALONG EXPOSED
EDGES OF GYPSUM BOARD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

13. PENETRATIONS IN GYPSUM BOARD CONSTRUCTION ABOVE FINISHED CEILING SHALL BE SEALED TO PREVENT SOUND LEAKAGE AT ACOUSTICAL PARTITIONS.
14. PROVIDE REQUIRED GLAZING ACCESSORIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO GLAZING TAPE, NEOPRENE SETTING BLOCKS, NEOPRENE SPACER SHIMS AND SEALANT.

15. INSTALL GLASS USING FGMA STANDARDS FOR TYPE OF SYSTEM, AND REMOVE ALL NON-PERMANENT LABELS.
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201 | WAITING AREA LVT—1/3 |[RWB=1] GYP | 6YP | 6YP | 6YP | P-1 |p-1/3] P-1 |p-1/3 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 pL.—-1/2 — [DPA-2,CB-2/3 ON MILLWORK | SEE NOTE: 4. 6, 14 19
SV-1 SHEET VINYL
202 | OMIT MANUF:  MANNINGTON
203 | VISITOR TOILET CT-1 | TB-1 | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP |WT1234WT1234WT1234WT1234 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 SEE NOTE: 5 PRODUCT: ~ BIOSPEC ARMOR
204 OMIT COLOR: #PR113 GOLDEN HARVEST
— SIZE: 6’ W/HEAT WELD COORD. SEAMS
205 | SICK WAITING AREA LvT-4 |RwB-1[ 6P [ 6P [ 6P | GYP [ P-1 | P-3 [ P-1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 | - - | cB-1 SEE NOTE: 12
206 | SHARED RECEPTION V-3 |RwB-1[ 6YP | GYP [ GYP | GYP [ P-2 | P-1 [ P-1 | P-1 GYP. |7-7"| P-5 | P-5 | PL—-1] S5-1 SEE NOTE: 3,9 AWB-1 RUBBER BASE (0C STANOARD) WB—2 OMIT
207 | ADMIN AREA EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | P-5 | P-5 |EXIST. | EXIST. MANUF: JOHNSONITE
208 | STAFF LOUNGE LVT-2 [RWB-1]| GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP [ P-2 | P-1 | P-1 [ P-1 ACT-1|7'-9" | P-5 | P-5 SEE NOTE: 15 COLOR: J60 STERUNG SILVER GO
210 | TOILET CT-1 | TB-1 | GYP | GYP [ GYP | GYP |WT1234WT1234WT1234WT1234 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 SEE NOTE: 5 SIZE: 4" H
211 | STAFF TOILET cT-1 |[RwB=1|[ eyP [ 6P [ 6P | GYP | P-1 [ P-1 [ P-1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 SEE NOTE: 5 g
212 | ANTE cT-1_ |RwB—1|[ 6P | ovP [ o [ 6P [ P-1 | P-1 | P-1 | P-1 ACT-17-9"[P5 P55 | - | - Mo R o T e e
- - - - - - '_9” - - - - ] STYLE: S3619TN
213 | CORRIDOR LvT—1/3 [RWB=1] GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | P-1 [ P-1 | P-1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 COLOR: SAFETY ZONE SHEET #5429t T Sae1ON N BLUE
214 | STAR EXISTING | EXIST. | 6GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP |EXIST.| ME |EXIST. | EXIST. ACT-1|EXIST. | P-5 | P-5 | - - SEE NOTE: 18 SIZE: 6" H
215 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST.
216 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. o1 FELD PANT b_2  AGCENT PANT
217 EXAM ROOM #1 LVi-2 |RWB-1| GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | P-1 | P-2 | P-1 | P—1 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 [PL-1 | SS—1 SEE NOTE: 15 MANUF:  BENJAMIN MOORE MANUF:  BENJAMIN MOORE
218 | SOILED SV—1_ | SVB=1| GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | P—1 | P=1 | P—1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9" | P=5 | P=5 |PL—1 | S5—1 FINSH: | ERCSHELL LOW VoC OLoh:  2085g BAYAMAN SEA BLUE
219 | CLEAN sv-1 |svB-1[ 6P [ 6P [ 6P | GYP [ P-1 | P-1 [ P-1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9"| P=5 | P-5 | PL-1 [ SS-1 (TEAL)
220 | OMIT
221 | J.C. VCT-1 |RWB—1] GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | P=1 | P=1 | P—1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9" | P-5 | P-5 | — | - P P AJAMIN MOORE P-4 oM
222 | STAFF TOILET cT-1 |[RwB=1|[ eyP [ 6P [ 6P | GYP | P-1 [ P-1 [ P-1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 SEE NOTE: 5 FNSH:  FUTLOWVOC
223 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. [ GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP |EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. [ EXIST. | EXIST. ' (BLUE)
224 | LAB sv-1 |svB-1[ 6P [ 6P [ 6P | GYP [ P-1 | P-1 [ P-1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 | PL-1 [ SS-1
225 | PATIENT TOILET CT-1 | TB=1 | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP |WT1234WT1234\WT1234WT1234 ACT-1|7'-9" [ P-5 | P-5 SEE_NOTE: 5 PSR AN R WLl Lo P=6  OMT
226 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. [ 6YP | GYP | GYP | GYP |EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. FINISH:  SEMI-GLOSS
227 OMIT COLOR: SW7650 ELLIE GRAY
228 | CONFERENCE/GROUP ROOM LvT-2 |[RwB-1[ 6P [ 6P [ 6P | GYP [ P-2 | P-1 [ P-1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 3 e T TR
229 | OFFICE LvT-2 |[RwB=1[ 6P [ 6P [ 6P | GYP [ P-1 | P-1 [ P-1 | P-1 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 SEE NOTE: 11 = MANUF:  DALTILE MANUF:  DALTILE
- - - - - - '_q” - - - - - . STYLE: COLOR WHEEL CLASSIC STYLE: COLOR WHEEL CLASSICS
230 | CORRIDOR LvT—1/3 [RWB-1] GYP | 6YP | 6P | GYP | P-1 | P-1 | P-1 | P-3 ACT-1|7-9"| P-5 | P-5 DPA-1 SEE NOTE: 14, 19 STLE:  COLOR WHEEL CLASSIC STLE:  COLOR WHERL CLA
231 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP |EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | P-5 | P-5 SIZE: 66" SIZE: 66"
232 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. [ GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP [EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. NOTE: __RANDOM INSTALLATION 5%
233 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. WI-3 " PORCELAN WALL TLE Wi=4 PORCELAN WAL TIE
234 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST STYLE:  COLOR WHEEL CLASSICS STYLE:  MODERN DIMENSIONS; WAVE
235 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP |EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST SO L4 A DR AR BB TG Wl
236 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST NOTE:  RANDOM INSTALLATION 5%
237 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST
238 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST
239 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST
240 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST
241 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST
242 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP [ GYP | GYP | GYP |EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST AT AL G P E WORLD INDUSTRIES
243 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST SYLE:  CORTEGA #770 SQUARE LAY IN
244 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP |EXIST. [ EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST % A eRELUDE
245 | [T CLOSET EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST z
246 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST | I
247 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST SME:  ZERO VOC
248 | OFFICE EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP |EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST oy
249 | CARE MANAGER EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. NOTE:  GYP. CEILINGS, UN.O.
250 | CORRIDOR EXISTING | EXIST. | GYP | GYP | GYP | GYP |EXIST. | EXIST. | EXIST. |EXIST.| - — | ExisT. | EXIST. [ EXIST. | EXIST. | - -
251 | SUPPLY CLOSET veT-1 [RwB=1| 6P [ GYP [ GYP | GYP | P-1 | P-1 [ P-1 | P-1 - - |Aact-1|7-9"[P-5 | P-5 | - - PL-1  PLASTIC LAMINATE SS-1 SOLID SURFACE
MANUF: WILSONART MANUF: CORIAN
COLOR: BEIGEWOOD 7850-60 STYLE: PRIVATE COLLECTION
& FINISH: MATTE FINISH COLOR: VENARO WHITE
Q FINISH:
&
S |PL-2 PLASTIC LAMINATE
w MANUF:  WILSONART
COLOR.: OCEAN D502K-18
ACT1 /2 AT — ACCENT TILE b _ PAINT NOTE 1:  ALL FINISHES TO BE CLASS 'A’ FIRE RATED.
SUSPENDED ACOUSTICAL TILE. CEILING WILL HAVE ACTI —  ACOUSTICAL CEILNG TLE PL —  PLASTIC LAMINATE NOTE 2.~ REFER TO REFLECTED CEILING PLAN. DAl AR | SURFACE MATERITALS OPA=2 SANUF: " SURFAGE MATERITALS
A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 25 OR LESS AND A BG - BUMPER GUARD RET — RESILIENT FLOOR TILE NOTE 3:  REFER TO ENLARGED MILLWORK DRAWINGS. STYLE: DIGITAL IMAGE ON 4 STYLE: DIGITAL IMAGE ON 3
. ATI-060 POLY PANELS 24" X 36" ATI-060 POLY PANELS 24" X 36"
SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX OF 30 OR LESS. CMT -  CERAMIC MOSAC TLE ~ RWB —  RUBBER WALL BASE BOIL & REFER TO FLOOR PATTERN AND WALL FINSH PLAN. COLOR:  SEE NOTE #14 COLOR:  SEE NOTE #14 )
RET CONC. — CONCRETE SS — SOLID SURFACE MATERIAL NOTE 5:  REFER TO ENLARGED TOILET PLANS DRAWING. FINISH: WITH MIRRORFLEX J-TRIM FINISH: WITH MIRRORFLEX J-TRIM
RESILIENT FLOOR TILE IS A CLASS ’1’ WITH A P — CEILING PAINT ST - STAIN NOTE 6: REFER TO INTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND MILLWORK DRAWINGS. BRUSHED ALUMINUM #CBS5001 BRUSHED ALUMINUM #CBS5001
RADIANT FLUX OF 0.45 WATTS/ CM 2 CPT —  CARPET STIST —  STAINLESS STEEL NOTE 7:  REFER TO FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT PLAN Ws—1 mo?__w msszuég-léggéa vaAH?/?-:E CB-1 ﬁgk?;!uc Bmo
RWB CG - CORNER GUARD SV - SHEET VINYL NOTE 8 PAINT GYP BOARD CEILINGS AT STAR ALCOVE FLAT WHITE STYL% SE:'\'IES 4600 3% OPEN STYLE:. WHITEROCK WHITE BOARD
RUBBER WALL BASE IS A CLASS '1’ CR — CRASH RAIL SVCB — SHEET VINYL COVE BASE NOTE 9:' SEE ELEVATIONS FOR SOFFIT PAINT COLORS . FINISH: ECRU Q59 I(I:AOAE(I):I:\'I'ION (rchLEkN WSPE Z;)&IPS
pL P - EPOXY PAINT ™Wwe - TILE WALL BASE NOTE 10: SEE FLOOR FINISH PLAN FOR WALL COVERING ACCENT LOCATIONS. 8 CONTACT: RMAZUROSSTFLOOR.COM
P—LASTIC LAMINATE TO BE CLASS ‘B’ WITH A EX - EXISTING VCT — VINYL COMPOSITION TILE % Ei::: :IO;?TLDINDE):;; ;;:5 T:fZSOME TRIM N ROOM 229 SEMI=GLOSS WHITE =[cB-2 COLORING BOARD CB-3 COLORING BOARD
FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF 60 AND A SMOKE GWT - GLAZED WALL TILE VET - VINYL ENHANCED TILE ) ‘S"?YNL%? clll-'lTrll?gROCK WHITE BOARD mLUEf: c‘lhT#EOROCK WHITE BOARD
DEVELOPED INDEX OF 105 GYP. —  GYPSUM BOARD WWC —  VINYL WALLCOVERING NOTE 1J: PANT ELEVATOR DOORS P-3 IMAGINATION WALL WITH 2—CLIPS IMAGINATION WALL WITH 2—CLIPS
HR — HANDRAIL RWB — RUBBER WALL BASE NOTE 14: GC TO INCLUDE THE COST OF 2 STRIKE OFFS FOR DIGITAL IMAGE APPROVALS. COLOR: OCEAN LFE 2’3’ COLOR: PIRATES 2'X3’
B - INTEGRAL BASE WP — WALL PROTECTION CONTACT VANESSA ANDERSON — VANESSA@SURFACE MATERIALS.COM FOR ADDITIONAL CONTACT: RMAZURGSSTFLOOR.COM CONTACT: RMAZUROGSSTFLOOR.COM
ME — MATCH EXISTING WT - WALL TILE INFORMATION & DIGITAL IMAGE SPECIFICATION TR-1 TRIM l-:OR CB-1 S-1  ROOM .SIGNAGE
NOTE 15: REPLACE WINDOW SILLS WITH SOLID SURFACE MATERIAL SS—1 SM?YNL%F c,',{r'igm,( START EDGE TRIM m \T,,AWKEr ORM
NOTE 16: PAINT SOFFIT AT RECEPTION P-2 #6-833/25 COLOR: ~ MATCH SW7650 ELLIE GRAY
NOTE 17: DPA-1 & DPA-2 TO BE ADHERED DIRECTLY TO WALL ggé’R‘ r’;'z"": &ﬁ?&?ﬁfﬁﬁ%ﬁ&% OWNER
NOTE 18: MATCH EXISTING PAINT AND VCT FLOOR AT AREA OF REFUGE IN STAIR 214. -
NOTE 19: LINK TO DIGITAL IMAGE:
HTTPS://WWW. .

Scale

AS NOTED

Project No.
225300004

ORIGINAL SHEET - ARCH D

Drawing No. Sheet Revision

A-002.00

5 of 22



U:\225300004\ architecture\design\drawing\669\00004B_A-003 - Door Schedule And Details.dwg

2024/04/29 9:21 AM By: Masullo, Gina

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES:

1. DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE TO BE
FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY G.C.

2. ALL DOORS SHALL BE 1-3/4 INCH THICK U.Q.N.

3. UNDER CUT DOOR 1/2 INCH TYPICAL U.O.N.

(UNDERCUT TO CLEAR FINISHED FLOOR BY 37
VERIFY THICKNESS OF FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL

PRIOR TO UNDERCUTTING).

4. DOOR GLASS SAFETY SHALL BE 1/4 INCH CLEAR
LAMINATED GLASS EXCEPT IN FIRE RATED DOORS.

5. CAULK AROUND ALL DOOR FRAMES BOTH SIDES.

6. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 087100 FOR
DOOR HARDWARE SETS AND SPECIFICATIONS

7. REFER TO SPECIFICATION SECTION 0811113 FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON HOLLOW METAL
DOORS AND FRAMES.

DOOR SCHEDULE NOTES:

1. SEE EXTERIOR/INTERIOR DOOR
ELEVATIONS.

2. OMIT

3. FIRE RESISTANT CORE DOOR.

4. RATED SMOKE & DRAFT STOP GASKET.

5. VERIFY IN FIELD.

6. OMIT

7. OMIT

8. VISION PANELS IN NON-RATED DOORS &

PARTITIONS TO BE }” IMPACT RATED
SAFETY GLAZING AND FIRE & IMPACT
RATED SAFETY GLAZING IN RATED DOORS
AND PARTITIONS.

9. ALL PATIENT TOILET DOORS SHALL HAVE
HARDWARE THAT PERMITS EMERGENCY
ACCESS FROM THE OUTSIDE.

GLAZING REQUIREMENTS:
1. ALL DOOR & SIDELITE GLAZING SHALL BE /" UNO 10. PROVIDE KEY—PAD LOCKS.
2. ALL DOOR GLAZING SHALL BE IMPACT RATED 11. EMERGENCY RESCUE HARDWARE KIT
LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS (LSG) UNO (INCLUDE GASKETING FOR PRIVACY).
3. ALL INTERIOR PARTITION OR SIDELITE GLAZING SHALL
BE IMPACT RATED LAMINATED SAFETY GLASS (LSG) 12. NEW LOCKSET ONLY. WITH A MASTER KEY.
UNO 13. NEW LOCKSET WITH DIFFERENT MASTER
4, GLAZING IN FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL BE %" FIRE KEY.
RATED GLAZING (FRG) 14. NEW DOOR HARDWARE. EXISTING FRAME
TO BE MODIFIED.
DOOR SCHEDULE LEGEND: ACTION:
FL - FLUSH *
2FL — TWO FLUSH PANELS S/SWG  SINGLE SWING
NL — NARROW LITE PR/SWG  PAIR SWING DOORS
ONL - TWO NARROW LITE PANELS OP/SWG  OPPOSING SWING DOORS
wg - \'/*vgéLDOW METAL T.0. TRIMMED OPENING
PLAM — PLASTIC LAMINATE ?L( SESES;L'SG
AL — ALUMINUM
6L  — GLASS
CSL - SLIDER
MATERIAL: FINISHES:
WD WOOD DOOR P—LAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
GLS GLASS S STAIN
HM HOLLOW METAL P PAINT
ALUM ALUMINUM NOTE: SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR DETAILS

APPLIED RATED SMOKE &
DRAFT STOP GASKET

(UL 1784)

FOR INFORMATION

RATED SMOKE & DRAFT
STOP GASKET —

(UL 1784)
i - FRAME BEYOND ——__ |
FIN. FLOOR

CONCRETE

RATED DOOR: SEE SCHEDULE
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669 CASTLETON AVE, STATEN ISLAND, NY

SECOND FLOOR PROPOSED RENOVATION

Title

DOOR FRAME | ppwe THRESH | BOTTOM
LABEL | FINISH |VISION | CLOSER REMARKS [POOR
NO. FROM ROOM TO ROOM SIZE ELEV.| MAT. |ACTION | MAT. |DET NOJSET NO. HOLD | CLEAR NO.
203—-1| WAITING AREA 201 VISITOR TOILET 203 3-0" x 7-0" A HM S/SWG HM | H=2/02 3.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 9,11 [203-1
207-1| CORRIDOR 213 ADMINISTRATION 207 EXISTING HM S/SWG HM - 7.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 207-1
208—-1| ADMINISTRATION 207 STAFF LOUNGE 208 EXISTING - HM S/SWG HM - 8.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 208-1
210-1| CORRIDOR 213 OMH PATIENT TOILET 210 |MATCH EXIST.(VIF) A HM S/SWG HM | H=2/02 3.1 P-5 SEE NOTE: 5,9,11|210-1
211-1| ANTE RM 212 STAFF TOILET 211 MATCH EXIST.(VIF)| N/A N/A T.0 HM | H-=3/0-3 3.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 5, 211-1
212-1| CORRIDOR 213 ANTE RM 212 (STAFF TOIL.)MATCH EXIST.(VIF) A HM S/SWG HM | H=2/02 6.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 10 212-1
214-1| CORRIDOR 230 STAR 214 MATCH EXIST.(VIF) D HM PRSWG HM - 11.0 90 MIN. P-5 SEENOTE:3,4,5,814{214-1
215-1| CORRIDOR 230 OHM OFFICE 215 EXISTING - HM S/SWG HM - 9.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 215-1
216—1| CORRIDOR 230 OHM OFFICE 216 EXISTING - HM S/SWG HM - 9.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 216-1
217-1| CORRIDOR 230 EXAM ROOM #1 3-0" x 7-0" A HM S/SWG HM | H=2/0-2 5.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 217-1
218-1| CORRIDOR 230 SOILED 218 3-0" x 7-0" B HM S/SWG HM H-1/0—1 6.0 45 MIN. P-5 SEE NOTE: 3,8,10|218-1
219-1| CORRIDOR 230 CLEAN 219 3-0" x 7-0" B HM S/SWG HM H-1/0—1 6.0 45 MIN. P-5 SEE NOTE: 3,8,10|219-1
221-1| CORRIDOR 230 JANITORS CLOSET EXISTING - HM S/SWG HM - 10.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 10 221-1
222-1| CORRIDOR 230 STAFF TOILET 222 3-0" x 7-0" A HM S/SWG HM H-2/-2 6.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 10 222-1
223-1| CORRIDOR 230 OMH OFFICE 223 EXISTING - HM S/SWG HM - 9.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 223-1
224-1| CORRIDOR 230 LAB 224 3-0" x 7-0" B HM S/SWG HM | H=2/0-2 6.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 8,10 |224-1
225-1| CORRIDOR 230 PATIENT TOILET 225 3-0" x 7-0" A HM S/SWG HM | H=2/0-2 3.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 9,11 |225-1
226—-1| CORRIDOR 230 OHM OFFICE 226 EXISTING - HM S/SWG HM - 9.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 226-1
227-1| CORRIDOR 230 GROUP ROOM EXISTING - HM S/SWG HM - 7.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 227-1
228-1| CORRIDOR 230 CONFERENCE 228 3-0" x 7-0" A HM S/SWG HM | H=2/0-2 2.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 13 228-1
231-1| CORRIDOR 230 OFFICE 231 EXISTING - HM S/SWG HM - 9.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 231-1
250-1| WAITING ROOM 201 CORRIDOR 250 EXISTING - HM S/SWG HM - 8.0 P-5 SEE NOTE: 12 250-1
251-1| CORRIDOR 230 ELECTRICAL CLOSET 251 2’-8" x 7’-0" A HM S/SWG HM | H=2/0-2 1.0 P-5 251-1
252-1| CORRIDOR 230 SUPPLY CLOSET 252 2’-0" x 77-0" A HM S/SWG HM | H=2/0-2 1.0 P-5 252-1
SEE DOOR 2, SEE DOOR;; ; SEE_DOOR ;
SEE_DOOR SCHEDULE SCHEDULE & SCHEDULE %
SCHEDULE . /HOLLOW 3
METAL 3 3
%L . FRAME s:\‘_\l K %\Pﬁ% 4 —# ]
HOLLOW . - / 1/4" LAMINATED SAFETY AVaRNI 1/4" FIRE & IMPACT
3 / METAL - "l - = o= GLAZING OR FIRE & IMPACT - , « a1 | RESISTANT GLAZING AT RATED
2 FRAME = % = \ ? RESISTANT GLAZING AT = % N | DOORS. 100" (MAX EXPOSED
B £ Tl ] = ~ RATED DOORS == I Nl ™| GLAZING AREA) PER LIGHT.
wn n L \1/ 4" LAMINATED SAFETY 2 HOLLOW w / N N \ HOLLOW
o N o -5 @ GLAZING OR FIRE & IMPACT x |], ﬁ T MEAL = JQ" 5 METAL
8 8 . | RESISTANT GLAZING AT S 8"ll, FRAME 3 - | FRAME
" - 1 3/4" THICK " |3 RATED DOORS L N1 3/4” THICK " Sl 1 3/4" THICK
b HOLLOW  METAL 7z "o 7 P HOLLOW METAL & N " HOLLOW METAL
DOOR =1 3/4” THICK \ DOOR N DOOR
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Mechanical & Electrical Engineering
200 Old Country Road, Suite 670
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NUMBER DESCRIPTION LOCATION MANUFACTURER MODEL NO. |==|&S|Z|% |Y=|& | SUPPLED BY |INSTALLED BY| UTILITIES BY REMARKS
[©) DESKTOP COMPUTER 206 3021 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
©) OMIT
©) OMIT
(4) PHONE 206 3121 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
(5) EXAM ROOM COMPUTER (WALL MOUNT) 217 ERGOTRON # 45-619-251 1 1 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR | WITH ADJUSTABLE ARM; PROVIDE BLOCKING
(6) WALL PHONE 208/217 2 2 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
@ EXAM TABLE 217 CLINTON INDUSTRIES  |# 8890 1 1| 31" p8"-72" 285" OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
OMIT
9 PEDIATRIC SCALE 217 CLINTON INDUSTRIES  |# 7830 1 1] 36" | 43" | 24 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
UNDERCOUNTER MEDS REFRIGERATOR 219 HELMER # IPR 105 GX 1 1| 315" 24" | 26.7"|  OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR | NOTE: MILLWORK COUNTER IS DEEPER TO ACCOMODATE
@) UNDERCOUNTER MED FREEZER 219 HELMER # ILF 105 GX 1 1| 31.9"| 24.3"| 28.4"|  OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR | NOTE: MILLWORK COUNTER IS DEEPER TO ACCOMODATE
12 VITAL SIGN 217 1 1 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
13 WALL TRANSFORMER 217 WELCH ALLYN GREEN SERIES 777 | 1 1] 92" | 8 | 48 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR | PROVIDE BLOCKING
TV. 201 LG 43" TV 111 22.5"| 383" 3.3 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR | PROVIDE BLOCKING — RUMC STANDARD WITH ADJ. BRACKET
OMIT
CENTRIFUGE 221 1 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
a? NEBULIZER 221 1 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
PEAK FLOW METER OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
GLUCOMETER 221 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
20 AED DEFIBRILLATOR 219 1 1 OWNER OWNER PROVIDE BLOCKING
@) SCALE (W/ HEIGHT) 217 DETECTO—SONARIS 1 1 OWNER OWNER
VP SHARPS CONTAINER 217/218/219/221 4 OWNER OWNER
@3 OMIT
09 SPECIMEN PASS THRU 221 T0 224 BRADLEY 9813 1 1 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR -
VB SCANNER 206 1 1 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
29 REFRIGERATOR 208 111 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR  |NO WATER LINE REQ'D
@) TOASTER 208 1|1 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
@3 COFFEE MAKER 208 111 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
Q9 COUNTER MOUNTED EYE WASH 221 BRADLEY S19—460EFW 2 2 CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR | SEE PLUMBING ENGINEERING DRAWINGS
@0 LABEL PRINTER 221 1 1 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR
% MICROWAVE 208 1 1 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR | ON MILLWORK SHELF ABOVE COUNTER
OMIT
@d v 205 LG 32" v 1 1| 1747 291" 3.3 OWNER OWNER CONTRACTOR | PROVIDE BLOCKING — RUMC STANDARD WITH ADJ. BRACKET

NOTE:

1: CONTRACTORS TO COORDINATE
EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS AND LOCATIONS
WITH MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND
PLUMBING DRAWINGS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

2: ALL LOCATIONS OF EQUIPMENT TO BE
COORDINATED WITH OWNERS PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

3. PHONE, DESKTOP COMPUTER AND
LAPTOP COUNTS NEED TO BE VERIFIED
WITH OWNER.
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— OUT OF SCOPE

1. PARKING OF CONTRACTOR'S VEHICLES IN THE FACILITY PARKING LOTS IS BY PERMIT ONLY. PERMITS WILL BE
ISSUED BY THE FACILITY'S PLANT ENGINEERING/SECURITY DEPARTMENT. PERMITS SHALL BE POSTED ON THE DRIVER'S

WINDOW, LOWER LEFT-HAND CORNER AT ALL TIMES WHILE ON SITE. PARKING OF CONTRACTOR'S VEHICLES WILL BE
RESTRICTED TO AREAS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED BY THE FACILITY.

TRUCKS WILL BE PERMITTED IN THE LOADING/UNLOADING AREAS FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF MAKING DELIVERIES
OR REMOVING MATERIAL(S). VEHICLE(S) MUST LEAVE THE LOADING/UNLOADING AREA(S) AS SOON AS SUCH PURPOSE IS
COMPLETED, OR AS DIRECTED BY THE FACILITY PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.

STORAGE OF ANY MATERIALS IN THE PARKING OR LOADING AREAS IS PROHIBITED, EXCEPT BY SPECIFIC PERMISSION
GRANTED BY THE PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.

2. CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES ARE PROHIBITED FROM PARKING PERSONAL VEHICLES IN ANY OF THE STAFF OR
VISITORS PARKING LOTS, AND WILL BE RESTRICTED TO THE AREA(S) SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED FOR SUCH PURPOSES
BY THE FACILITY. THE FACILITY SECURITY DEPARTMENT WILL TOW VEHICLES AWAY WHICH ARE NOT AUTHORIZED TO PARK
IN DESIGNATED AREA(S) AT CONTRACTOR'S OWN EXPENSE.

3. CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES SHALL ONLY ENTER AND EXIT THE FACILITY THROUGH THE CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
DESIGNATED BY THE FACILITY.

4. CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES SHALL NOT USE THE FACILITY CAFETERIAS.

5. SMOKING IS PROHIBITED IN ALL AREAS OF THE FACILITY, INCLUDING: ROOFS, WORK AREAS AND EXTERIOR
GROUNDS. SMOKING WILL BE PERMITTED AT EXTERIOR GROUNDS IN DESIGNATED AREAS ONLY.

6. CONSTRUCTION LITTER FROM BREAKFAST, LUNCHES, BREAKS, ETC. MUST BE CLEANED UP AND DISPOSED OF
IMMEDIATELY BY EACH RESPECTIVE CONTRACTOR.

7. NO ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE(S) INCLUDING BEER AND WINE MAY BE BROUGHT ONTO FACILITY GROUNDS.
CONSUMPTION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES IS PROHIBITED ON FACILITY PREMISES.

8. CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES SHALL NOT USE ANY FACILITY TOILET OR WASHROOM FACILITIES OTHER THAN THOSE
WHICH HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED FOR THEIR USE BY THE FACILITY. THE DESIGNATED FACILITIES MUST BE
PROPERLY MAINTAINED, OR ANY COST INCURRED BY THE FACILITY WILL BE CHARGED TO THE CONTRACTOR'S ACCOUNT.
THE FACILITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ELIMINATE THE USE OF EXISTING TOILET FACILITIES AT ANY TIME, IN WHICH CASE
THE CONTRACTOR WOULD BE RESPONSIBLE TO PROVIDE ON-SITE MOVEABLE SANI-TOILET FACILITIES AT THER OWN
EXPENSE.

9. PASSENGER ELEVATORS SHALL NOT BE USED BY CONTRACTOR EMPLOYEES AT ANY TIME. PASSENGER ELEVATORS
SHALL NOT BE USED TO TRANSPORT MATERIAL(S) OR EQUIPMENT AT ANY TIME. THE FACILITY WILL ALLOW A DESIGNATED
SERVICE ELEVATOR TO BE USED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND THEIR EMPLOYEES. AUTHORIZATION SHALL BE GRANTED
PRIOR TO USE OF THE SERVICE ELEVATOR BY THE PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
EXERCISE CARE AND PROTECT EXISTING EQUIPMENT, AS NOT TO INCUR DAMAGE. IN THE EVENT OF AN ACCIDENTAL
DAMAGE TO THE SERVICE ELEVATOR, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE COST OF REPAIR WORK
INCURRED BY THE FACILITY. EXTREME CAUTION SHALL BE EXERCISED BY THE CONTRACTOR TO NOT OVERLOAD THE
SERVICE ELEVATOR, AND LOADING PARAMETERS SHALL BE REVIEWED WITH PLANT ENGINEERING STAFF PRIOR TO USING
THE ELEVATOR.

10. MATERIALS BEING DELIVERED FOR WORK WITHIN THE FACILITY MUST BE RECEIVED AND ACCEPTED BY AN
EMPLOYEE OF THE CONTRACTOR (WITH TYPICAL SIGN-OFF PROCEDURES). FACILITY PERSONNEL WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY
DELVERY FOR ANY REASON. THE MATERIALS(S) MAY BE STORED ONLY IN A SPACE ASSIGNED OR DESIGNATED BY THE
I0S EXTENSION CLINIC. STORAGE OF MATERIAL(S) SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE FACILITY'S PLANT ENGINEERING
DEPARTMENT. MATERIALS STORED ON FACILITY GROUNDS SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY AT ALL TIMES,
UNTIL FINAL INSTALLATION AND ACCEPTANCE BY THE FACILITY. (THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME FULL RESPONSIBILITY
FOR REPLACEMENT OF MATERIALS WHICH ARE VANDALIZED, STOLEN, BROKEN, ETC.)

11. NO ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CONNECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR THEIR EMPLOYEES TO 10S
EXTENSION CLINIC OUTLETS/SERVICE(S) WITHOUT PERMISSION FROM THE FACILITY.

12. ALL HAND TRUCKS, DOLLIES, ETC. MUST HAVE RUBBER TIRED WHEELS. ROLLING THROUGH THE PUBLIC
AREAS OF THE FACILITY IS PROHIBITED.

13. ALL TEMPORARY PROTECTION SUCH AS: TARPAULINS, DROP CLOTHS, SCAFFOLDING, ETC. MUST BE FIREPROOF. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE PREPARED TO SHOW PROPER PAPERWORK, CERTIFICATES, ETC., ATTESTING THERETO UPON
REQUEST.

14. NO GASOLINE POWERED ENGINES OR POWERED EQUIPMENT, WITH THE EXCEPTION OF CARS,
TRUCKS/VEHICLES, SHALL BE ALLOWED TO BE BROUGHT ONTO FACILITY PREMISES WITHOUT THE NECESSARY APPROVAL
FROM THE FACILITY.

15. NO GASOLINE OR OTHER FLAMMABLE LIQUIDS OR MATERIALS MAY BE STORED WITHIN THE CONFINES OF
FACILITY PROPERTY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE FACILITY.

16. NO MORE THAN ONE (1) DAY'S SUPPLY OF OIL PAINT, URETHANE OR OTHER FLAMMABLE/COMBUSTIBLE
LIQUIDS WHICH HAVE BEEN UNSEALED ARE PERMITTED AT THE WORK SITE. FLAMMABLES SHALL BE STORED IN A
FIRE-RATED AND VENTILATED CABINET, SPACE/AREA. THE LOCATION OF ALL FLAMMABLES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH
THE FACILITY'S PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.

17. NO BURNING, CUTTING/SOLDERING, BRACING AND WELDING, OR GAS—FIRED EQUIPMENT SHALL BE USED
WITHOUT THE PROPER FIRE WATCH CONTINUALLY AVAILABLE AT THE SCENE OF WORK FROM START TO COMPLETION OF
OPERATIONS. ONLY PERSONNEL WITH A VALID LICENSE OR CERTIFICATION SHALL BE ALLOWED TO OPERATE SUCH
EQUIPMENT. PERSONNEL DOCUMENTATION AND CERTIFICATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED AT THE BEGINNING OF THE PROJECT
TO THE PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT FOR RECORD KEEPING. THE FACILITY'S PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY AND ALL BURNING AND WELDING TWENTY-FOUR (24) HOURS IN ADVANCE. ALL WELDING
MUST BE SHIELDED FOR EYE PROTECTION TO THE PUBLIC. GAS AND OXYGEN TANKS MUST BE PROPERLY
CHAINED/PROTECTED, AND A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) TEN POUND EXTINGUISHERS MUST BE PRESENT ON SITE AT ALL
TIMES.

18. ALL COMBUSTIBLE RUBBISH MUST BE REMOVED DALY FROM THE PREMISES BY CONTRACTOR. OTHER
RUBBISH MUST BE REMOVED FREQUENTLY (A MINIMUM OF ONCE DALY, OR TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE FACILITY).
THE RUBBISH WILL BE PILED ONLY IN AREAS OF THE WORK SITE AS DESIGNATED BY THE FACILITY. ALL WORK AREAS
MUST BE KEPT MINIMALLY BROOM CLEAN. CONTRACTORS WILL NOT USE THE FACILITY'S RUBBISH CONTAINERS, AND
MUST SUPPLY THEIR OWN. ONLY UPON WRITTEN CONSENT FROM THE PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT SHALL A
CONTRACTOR BE ALLOWED TO UTILIZE FACILITY CONTAINERS.

23. EXCEPT BY SPECIAL PERMISSION OF THE FACILITY, ALL WORK MUST BE DONE DURING REGULAR WORKING
HOURS AND WORK DAYS. WORK MAY NOT BE PERMITTED IN CERTAIN AREAS DUE TO THE NATURE OF FACILITY
BUSINESS. WORKING HOURS ARE FROM 8:00 AM. TO 5:00 P.M., MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY. SPECIFIC HOLIDAYS WHICH
FALL ON SATURDAY OR SUNDAY ARE LEGALLY CELEBRATED ON FRIDAY OR MONDAY. SPECIAL PERMISSION TO WORK ON
HOLIDAYS OR DURING HOURS OTHER THAN THE REGULAR FACILITY WORKING HOURS MUST BE REQUESTED AT LEAST
ONE WEEK IN ADVANCE OF THE DAY WORK IS INTENDED TO BE DONE. SUCH PERMISSION WILL ONLY BE GRANTED IN
CASES NOT IN CONFLICT WITH SECURITY AND OPERATIONAL REQUIREMENTS OF THE FACILITY.

24. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE FIRE SUPPRESSION EQUIPMENT AT IMMEDIATE WORK SITE, AS PER OSHA
AND LOCAL FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS.

25. THE FACILITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO KEEP ANY EXISTING DEMOLISHED PROPERTY AND/OR MATERIAL(S).
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE FACILITY PRIOR TO CARTING ANY EQUIPMENT AND/OR MATERIALS OFF SITE FOR
DISPOSAL.

26. RULES AND REGULATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE AT ANY GIVEN TIME. THE FACILITY WILL DULY NOTIFY
CONTRACTOR OF ANY SUCH CHANGES.

27. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO SUPPLY, ERECT AND MAINTAIN NON—COMBUSTIBLE PROTECTION BARRIERS TO
PROTECT THE PUBLIC AND FACILITY STAFF.

28. THE FACILTY'S PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT HAS THE RIGHT TO PERMANENTLY OR TEMPORARILY EVICT
FROM THE PREMISES ANY OF THE CONTRACTOR'S STAFF OR SUPERVISORY PERSONNEL WITHOUT PRIOR NOTIFICATION.

29. THE CONTRACTOR MUST SUPPLY THE FACILITY WITH PROJECT CLOSE OUT DOCUMENTATION SUCH AS:
AS—BUILT DRAWINGS, SCHEMATICS, U.L. APPROVALS, ELECTRICAL UNDERWRITERS CERTIFICATE, ISO DRAWINGS AND
CERTIFICATES, WARRANTIES, VALVE TAG CHARTS, OPERATION/MAINTENANCE MANUALS, ETC. A LIST OF REQUIREMENTS
WILL BE ISSUED BY THE FACILITY ON CLOSE OUT DOCUMENTATION. FINAL PAYMENT WILL BE RELEASED ONLY WHEN THE
DOCUMENTATION HAS BEEN FULLY RECEIVED.

30. CONTRACTORS SHALL EDUCATE ALL OF THEIR EMPLOYEES OF OSHA'S HAZARD COMMUNICATION STANDARDS.
(EMPLOYEE RIGHT TO KNOW.)

31. THE CONTRACTORS SHALL DESCRIBE AND REVIEW THE PROCEDURES FOR EMERGENCIES SUCH AS FIRE,
MEDICAL, CHEMICAL SPILLS, DISASTERS, ETC., WITH ALL OF THEIR EMPLOYEES.

32. WHENEVER CONTRACTORS ARE PERFORMING HAZARDOUS ACTVITIES SUCH AS WELDING, SOLDERING,
SHORING, ETC. FACILITY DEPARTMENTS SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF SAID ACTMTIES 48 HOURS PRIOR TO EXECUTING SAME.

33. CONTRACTORS SHALL BE PROHIBITED FROM LOITERING IN PUBLIC SPACES SUCH AS LOBBIES, CORRIDORS,
GROUNDS, ETC. NOTIFICATION OF SAME SHALL BE ISSUED/ROUTED THROUGH APPROPRIATE INTERNAL CHANNELS TO ALL
EMPLOYEES AND SUBCONTRACTORS WORKING ON THE PROJECT.

34. THROUGHOUT THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTORS SHALL BE COGNIZANT OF EMERGENCY
READINESS, AND MAINTAIN ALL CONSTRUCTION AREAS IN SUCH A FASHION AS TO BE ACCESSIBLE TO FIRE AND/OR
RESCUE PERSONNEL.

35. ALL AREAS UNDER CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE LOCKED DURING OFF HOURS. ALL OFF-HOUR WORK SHALL
BE COORDINATED THROUGH THE PLANT ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR AND/OR CONSTRUCTION PROJECT MANAGER.

36. FACILITY PUBLIC TOILETS SHALL NOT BE USED BY CONSTRUCTION CREW(S). PUBLIC TOILETS SHALL NOT
BE USED TO CLEAN OR STORE TOOLS/EQUIPMENT, ETC., AS AREAS SHALL BE SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED FOR SUCH
TASKS. THE FACILITY SHALL MAKE PROVISIONS FOR SANI-TOILET FACILITIES FOR ALL CONTRACTORS, UNLESS TOILETS
HAVE BEEN SPECIFICALLY DESIGNATED FOR CONTRACTOR USE, AS DETERMINED BY PLANT ENGINEERING SUPERVISOR
AND/OR CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COORDINATOR IN CHARGE.

NOTE:

FACILITY INFECTION CONTROL POLICIES (ICRA/PCRA) SHALL BE
STRICKTLY ADHERED TO IN ALL DEMOLITION AREA.

19. ANY ROOM OR SPACE WITHIN THE WORK AREA WHICH A CONTRACTOR WISHES TO KEEP LOCKED SHALL
ETHER CONFORM TO A KEYING SYSTEM SATISFACTORY TO THE FACILITY OR, IN THE EVENT A NONSTANDARD LOCK IS
REQUIRED OR DESIRED, THE FACILITY SHALL BE FURNISHED WITH SIX (6) KEYS.

20. CONTRACTOR IDENTIFICATION BADGES SHALL BE ISSUED BY THE FACILITY SECURMY OFFICE, AND MUST BE
WORN AT ALL TIMES WHILE ON FACILITY PREMISES.

21. A DALY SIGN-IN/OUT LOG SHALL BE KEPT AT THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SITE, AVAILABLE FOR INSPECTION
AT ALL TIMES. CONTRACTOR TO FOLLOW STANDARD AIA FORMATTING.

22. THE CONTRACTOR IS COMPLETELY RESPONSIBLE FOR THE BEHAVIOR OF HIS EMPLOYEES, AND MUST MAKE
CERTAIN THEY ABIDE BY ALL FACILITY RULES AND REGULATIONS. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW GUIDELINES FOR
CONDUCT WITH ALL EMPLOYEES SCHEDULED TO WORK AT THE FACILITY SITE PRIOR TO THE START OF THE PROJECT.

37. ANY DAMAGE CAUSED BY CONTRACTORS SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY REPORTED TO THE PLANT ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT SUPERVISOR AND/OR CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COORDINATOR. THE INCIDENT WILL BE DOCUMENTED, AND
THE CONTRACTOR HELD RESPONSIBLE FOR REPAIR AND RETURN OF FACILITY PROPERTY TO TS ORIGINAL CONDITION.

38. CONTRACTORS SHALL EXERCISE THE PROPER OSHA RECOMMENDED DRESS CODE WHILE PERFORMING WORK
ON THE JOB SITE. (PROPER ATTIRE: SHOES, SHIRT, PANTS, EYE/HEAD/EAR PROTECTION, ETC.)

39. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EQUIPMENT SAFETY, LADDERS, TOOL CARTS, SAFETY
BARRICADES, ETC. SHALL BE OSHA COMPLIANT AT ALL TIMES. ANY UNSAFE EQUIPMENT WILL BE REMOVED IMMEDIATELY
FOR REPAR OR REPLACEMENT. FACILITY EQUIPMENT SHALL NOT BE USED UNLESS PRIOR APPROVAL HAS BEEN
OBTAINED.

40. EMERGENCY DETECTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROPERLY MAINTAINED AT ALL TIMES. (LE.: FIRE ALARM, SMOKE
DETECTORS, FIRE DETECTORS, SPRINKLERS, ETC.) SMOKE ALARM SENSITIVITY SHALL BE TAKEN INTO CONSIDERATION,
AND THE AVOIDANCE OF ACCIDENTAL TRIPPING OF ALARMS SHOULD BE A PRIORITY AT ALL TIMES.

41. CONTRACTORS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR STRICT ADHERENCE TO INFECTION CONTROL RISK ASSESSMENT (ICRA)
GUIDELINES AT ALL TIMES, (COPIES OF GUIDELINES ARE AVAILABLE IN PLANT ENGINEERING.):

A. CONTRACTORS MUST READ AND FOLLOW DIRECTIONS LISTED ON INFECTION CONTROL PRECAUTION SHEETS POSTED
OR HANDED OUT WHENEVER WORKING IN, NEAR OR ADJACENT TO SENSITIVE AREAS, IE: PATIENT ROOMS, OPERATION
ROOMS, EMERGENCY ROOMS, ETC. PERMISSION TO WORK IN SENSITIVE AREAS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE FACILITY
AND NURSING STAFF SUPERVISOR PRIOR TO ENTRY.

B. ARTIGHT TEMPORARY WALLS AND DUST BARRIERS ARE REQUIRED WITH EVERY PROJECT. PROVIDE PORTABLE
FILTRATION (HEPA) FILTERING UNITS WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO CONSTRUCTION AREAS.

C. CONSTRUCTION AREAS MUST BE AT NEGATIVE PRESSURE TO THE REMAINDER OF THE FACILITY. RETURN AIR AND
SUPPLY AR GRILLES/VENTILATION MUST BE PROPERLY BLOCKED OFF FROM CONSTRUCTION DUST. CONTRACTORS MAY
USED WINDOW FANS, WHERE APPROPRIATE. AIR FROM CONSTRUCTION SITE MUST NOT BE RECIRCULATED.

D. ALL DOORS IN AND OUT OF THE CONSTRUCTION AREA SHALL BE DUST TIGHT, AND EQUIPPED WITH
SELF—CLOSING HARDWARE. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTANTLY MONITOR ALL DOORS TO ASSURE THAT THEY ARE
MAINTAINED IN A CLOSED POSITION AT ALL TIMES. DOORS ARE NOT TO BE 'PROPPED’ OPEN UNDER ANY
CIRCUMSTANCES.

E. DAMPENED WALK-OFF MATS SHALL BE UTILIZED OUTSIDE ALL CONSTRUCTION AREAS.

F. DUSTING EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS AND/OR WET MOPS MUST BE MADE AVAILABLE IN CONSTRUCTION AREAS TO
REMOVE ANY DUST OR DEBRIS TRACKED OUTSIDE THE CONSTRUCTION BARRIERS.

42. ALL CONTRACTORS WILL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT INSURANCE FOR ALL CONTRACTED/CONSTRUCTION WORK.
THE FACILITY INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS WILL BE ISSUED BY THE DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION DEPARTMENT.

43. ALL INTERIM LIFE SAFETY MEASURES (ILSM) SHALL BE CLOSELY FOLLOWED BY ALL CONTRACTORS. (COPIES
OF GUIDELINES ARE AVAILABLE IN PLANT ENGINEERING.)

44. ALL CONTRACTORS WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR FOLLOWING FACILITY INVOICING PROCESS. AIA APPLICATIONS
FOR PAYMENT WILL BE UTILIZED WITH ALL PROJECTS AS A PART OF INVOICING FOR COMPLETED WORK.

45. CONTRACTORS WILL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT MSDS SHEETS FOR ALL HAZARDOUS AND NON-HAZARDOUS
MATERIALS BEING SHIPPED, USED OR DELIVERED TO FACILITY. RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS SHALL MAINTAIN THEIR OWN
MSDS SHEETS ON SITE AND BE RESPONSIBLE FOR EDUCATION AND TRAINING OF THEIR EMPLOYEES.

46. SPECIAL NOISE/VIBRATION CONTROL GUIDELINES MUST BE OBSERVED BY ALL CONTRACTORS. COORDINATE
WITH PROJECT SUPERVISOR PRIOR TO EXECUTING THE WORK.

A. ANY CORE DRILLING, SHIPPING OR HOLE DRILLING SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE PROJECT MANAGER IN
CHARGE AND THE ADJACENT, AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS. PROPER AUTHORIZATION MUST BE GRANTED PRIOR TO ENGAGING
IN ANY SUCH OPERATIONS. SPECIAL ATTENTION MUST BE GIVEN TO OCCUPANT IN THE CONSTRUCTION AREA, ALONG
WITH ANY ADVERSE REACTIONS WHICH MAY BE GENERATED BY THE WORK.

B. ALL CONTRACTORS AND THEIR RESPECTIVE LABORERS, STAFF MEMBERS, ETC. SHALL BE PROPERLY
EDUCATED/TRAINED TO MAINTAIN NOISE LEVELS AT A MINIMUM. A STAFF WHICH IS LOUD, RUDE OR ENGAGED IN THE
USE OF VULGAR LANGUAGE WILL NOT BE TOLERATED, AND MAY SUBSEQUENTLY BE DISMISSED BY THE PROJECT
MANAGER.

C. CONTRACTORS SHALL CONTINUOUSLY CARRY OUT THEIR RESPECTIVE WORK WITH A MINIMUM OF DISRUPTIONS TO
PATIENTS, VISITORS, DOCTORS AND OTHER FACILITY STAFF.

D. PLAYING OF RADIOS, 'BOOM BOXES', WALKMANS, ETC. SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED IN ANY OCCUPIED AREAS AT
ANY TIME.

E. CONTRACTORS SHALL COORDINATE ALL ACTMTIES CLOSELY WITH THE SUPERVISING PROJECT MANAGER AND
NURSING STAFF SUPERVISOR, TO ENSURE THAT DEBRIS REMOVAL, EQUIPMENT RELOCATION, ETC. DOES NOT DISRUPT
NORMAL FACILITY OPERATIONS.

47. CONTRACTOR SHALL CLOSELY FOLLOW PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT PROCEDURES FOR REQUESTING
INFORMATION. THE PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT SHALL BE CONTACTED AND A FORMAL REQUEST BE MADE WHEN
REQUESTING INFORMATION PERTAINING TO EXISTING FACILITIES.

48. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ALL OF OSHA REGULATIONS WHEN WORKING ON SITE. ALL SAFETY AND
PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE MEASURES SHALL BE CLOSELY FOLLOWED BY CONTRACTOR AT ALL TIMES. PLANT ENGINEERING
AND DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION WILL ENFORCE ALL OSHA REGULATIONS, AND CONTRACTOR WILL COMPLY WITH ALL
REQUESTS MADE BY THE SUPERVISING PROJECT MANAGER. LOCKOUT/TAGOUT PROCEDURES SHALL BE FOLLOWED.
CONTRACTORS SHALL WORK CLOSELY WITH THE PLANT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT WITHIN THE FACILITY, WHEN MAKING
TIE-INS TO EXISTING MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, ELECTRICAL, MEDICAL GAS, FIRE DETECTION AND SPRINKLER SYSTEMS.
ONLY FACILITY EMPLOYEES ARE AUTHORIZED TO OPEN/CLOSE VALVES OR TURN ON/OFF EXISTING SYSTEMS AND
EQUIPMENT. ALL CONNECTIONS, TIE-INS OR ALTERATIONS TO BUILDING LIFE SAFETY UTILITIES, SPRINKLER OR
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS MUST BE PERFORMED WITH PLANT ENGINEERING COORDINATION AND APPROVAL ONE WEEK PRIOR
TO SCHEDULING OR STARTING THE WORK.

49. APPROPRIATE JOB SIGNS AND CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES MUST BE PLACED BY CONTRACTOR WITHIN AND
AROUND CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS. ALL STAIRWELLS SHALL BE MAINTAINED FOR EMERGENCY EGRESS AT ALL TIMES,
CLOSELY MONITORING STAIRWELLS FOR LIFE SAFETY MEASURES. STAIRWELLS ARE NOT TO BE USED FOR STORAGE AT
ANY TIME. DOORS INTO STAIRWELLS MUST NOT BE PROPPED OPEN OR BLOCKED AT ANY TIME. DISCIPLINARY ACTION
WILL BE TAKEN IF CONTRACTOR IS FOUND TO BE NEGLIGENT IN THIS AREA.

50. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE ENCOURAGED TO FREQUENTLY REVIEW ALL GUIDELINES WITH THEIR EMPLOYEES AND
SUBCONTRACTORS ON SITE. UPON REQUEST BY SUPERVISING PROJECT MANAGER, CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT
DOCUMENTATION OF SAME.

51. FACILITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO APPROVE OR REJECT ANY AND ALL CONTRACTORS, SUBCONTRACTORS,
VENDORS, SUPPLIERS, ETC.

52. CONTRACTORS SHALL PROVIDE TRAINED, EQUIPPED PERSONNEL TO REGULATE TRAFFIC, WHEN NECESSITATED
BY CONSTRUCTION WORK.

53. CONTRACTORS NOTE: UNIVERSAL PRECAUTIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE TO ALL CONTRACTORS. FACILITY
PROVIDES WRITTEN POLICIES AND GUIDELINES, EDUCATIONAL TRAINING, PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT TO PREVENT
EXPOSURE TO BLOOD-BORNE PATHOGENS. CONTRACTORS MAY REQUEST THIS INFORMATION AT ANY TIME.

54. WALL PENETRATIONS: ALL WALL PENETRATIONS MUST BE LOCATED, MARKED AND SEALED BY RESPONSIBLE
CONTRACTORS WHEN PROJECT IS COMPLETE. PLANT ENGINEERING MUST BE CONTACTED TO INSPECT PENETRATIONS FOR
PROPER SEALING OF SAME. A WALL PENETRATION AND/OR WORKING ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILINGS FORM MUST BE
COMPLETED BY ALL CONTRACTORS FOR EACH PROJECT. (FORMS ARE AVAILABLE IN THE PLANT ENGINEERING OFFICE.)

55. ALL CONTRACTORS WILL BE REQUIRED TO SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION SAFETY PLAN TO NYSDOH, FOR
REVIEW/APPROVAL PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS. PROJECT APPROVAL LETTERS FROM THE

BUREAU OF ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING FACILITY PLANNING (BAEFP) ARE REQUIRED BEFORE COMMENCING ANY
PROJECT.

SPECIAL_CONSIDERATIONS:

1. CONTRACTORS SHALL TAKE EXTRA PRECAUTIONS WHEN WORKING IN,
OVER, UNDER OR NEAR SENSITIVE FACILITY AREAS.

2. THE FACILTY HAS THE RIGHT TO LIMIT CONTRACTOR’S ACCESS TIMES
TO SENSITIVE AREAS BASED ON FACILITY SCHEDULING.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY FACILITY STAFF AND PERSONNELL TWO
WEEKS PRIOR TO WORKING IN SENSITIVE AREAS.

4. WORK IN ALL SENSITIVE AREAS SHALL BE ON OVERTIME, WEEKEND,

AND HOLIDAY TIMES TO FIT WITHIN THE FACILITY'S SCHEDULE.
CONTRACTORS ARE DIRECTED TO BID ACCORDINGLY. CHANGE ORDERS FOR
ADDITIONAL FUNDING FOR WORKING OUTSIDE OF STANDARD WORKING HOURS
WILL NOT BE APPROVED.

5, AREAS OF SPECIAL CONSIDERATION, CONSIDERED 'SENSITVE', SHALL
BE EMERGENCY ROOMS, OPERATING ROOMS, PROCEDURE ROOMS, LIFE
SUPPORT UNITS, CRITICAL CARE UNITS, ETC. FACILITY STAFF SHALL
INFORM ALL CONTRACTORS OF THE AREAS BEING AFFECTED BY THIS
CONTRACT DURING BIDDING PROCESS, SO THAT CONTRACTOR CAN BID
ACCORDINGLY.

@ Stantec

Stantec Consulting Services Inc.
100 Motor Parkway, Suite 420
Hauppauge, N.Y. 11788-4008
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SECOND FLOOR DEMOLITION PLAN

SCALE: 1/8” -0"

GENERAL _NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT CONSIDER DEMOLITION AND ALTERATION NOTES TO BE ALL
INCLUSIVE. CONTRACTOR SHALL INSPECT AND ASSESS EACH AREA AND FULFILL THE
INTENT OF THE WORK INDICATED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS WITHIN THE CONTACT LIMITS. DEVIATIONS FROM
THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS NECESSITATED BY FIELD CONDITIONS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO
THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT WITH THE OWNER IN ADVANCE OF DOING WORK, TO
DETERMINE DISPOSITION OF ALL FIXTURES, CABINETS, SERVICES, EQUIPMENT AND ITEMS
REMOVED DURING DEMOLITION.

3. PROVIDE TEMPORARY DUST BARRIERS, BARRICADES, ETC. BY ICREA REGULATIONS TO
PROTECT PERSONNEL AND ADJACENT SPACES ASW REQUIRED OR SHOWN ON DRAWINGS.
WHERE USED IN FIRE RATED WALLS OR PARTITIONS, THE TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION
SHALL MATCH FIRE RATING.

4, WHERE EXISTING CONSTRUCTION (l.E., PARTITIONS, FLOORS, BASES, DOOR AND
WINDOW FRAMES, CEILINGS, CASEWORK, EQUIPMENT, HVAC, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
FIXTURES) IS REMOVED OR ALTERED, REPAIR ADJACENT SURFACES DISTURBED BY
DEMOLITION OR ALTERATION WORK AND PREPARE TO RECEIVE NEW CONSTRUCTIONS
Qg‘?{ccl)ngPROVlDE NEW SCHEDULED FINISHES OR NEW FINISHES TO MATCH EXISTING

5. WHERE NEW CONSTRUCTION OCCURS IN EXISTING WALLS OR PARTITIONS WHICH ARE
FIRE RATED, MATERIALS USED SHALL BE SUFFICIENT TO MAINTAIN FIRE RATING.

6. WHERE PARTITIONS ARE REMOVED AT COLUMNS AND WALLS, EXISTING FINISH AROUND
COLUMNS SHALL BE REMOVED, COLUMNS SHALL REMAIN AND NEW CONSTRUCTION AND
FINISHED SHALL BE APPLIED TO MATCH NEW ADJACENT AND/OR SIMILAR CONDITIONS.
MAINTAIN EXISTING RATING FOR COLUMN ENCLOSURES.

7. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, REMOVE EXISTING PROJECTIONS, HANGERS, BOLTS, NAILS,
BRACKETS, CURTAIN RODS, VALANCES, ETC. FROM EXISTING WALLS AND COLUMNS. PATCH

ALL HOLES TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES AND/OR PROVIDE NEW SCHEDULED FINISHES.

8. AT NEW DOORS, CORRIDOR OPENINGS OR CONNECTIONS AND WHERE PARTITIONS ARE
REMOVED, REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AND BASES TO EXTENT REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A
SMOOTH TRANSITION. PATCH AND TREAT THE SUBSURFACE TO ELIMINATE "TELEGRAPHING”
OF EXISTING JOINTS THROUGH THE NEW FLOORING.

9. REMOVE SUSPENDED ACOUSTIC TILE AND/OR PLASTER CEILING TO EXTENT REQUIRED
TO ACCOMMODATE NEW HVAC, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK IN THE SPACES WHERE
SUCH WORK IS SHOWN ON MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS. AFTER HVAC,
PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL WORK IS COMPLETE, AND IF NEW CEILING IS NOT REQUIRED
BY FINISH SCHEDULE, PATCH AND REPAIR CEILING TO MATCH ADJACENT CEILING.
COMPLETE REMOVAL OF CEILINGS FOR OTHER REASONS IS INDICATED ON DEMOLITION
DRAWINGS.

10. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON DOCUMENTS, PAINTING SHALL BE FROM A BREAK IN
PLANE TO A BREAK IN PLANE REGARDLESS OF AREA ACTUALLY REPAIRED OR
DISTURBED. WHERE EXISTING OR NEW CERAMIC TILE OCCURS WITHIN A SCHEDULED PAINT
FINISH AREA, CERAMIC TILE SHALL REMAIN UNPAINTED.

1. UTILITES SHOWN ON DEMOLITION DRAWINGS SHALL BE REMOVED BY INDIVIDUAL
TRADES (E.G., FIXTURE REMOVAL, CAPPING, ETC., TO BE BY PLUMBING CONTRACTOR)
AND ARE INDICATED HERE FOR PURPOSED OF SCOPE. SEE HVAC, PLUMBING AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION WITHIN RESPECTIVE TRADES. MECHANICAL,

PLUMBING AND/OR ELECTRICAL FIXTURES REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED DUE
TO NEW CONSTRUCTION AND/OR DEMOLITION OF EXISTING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
REMOVED AND/OR RELOCATED BY THE RESPECTIVE TRADES.

12. WHERE DRAWINGS CALL FOR REMOVAL OF EXISTING HVAC, PLUMBING AND
ELECTRICAL FIXTURES OR EQUIPMENT, REMOVE ABANDONED SERVICES AND REROUTE OR
CAP BEHIND LINE OF NEW CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES. EXISTING AND NEW UTILITIES
SHALL BE CONCEALED BY NEW CONSTRUCTION. IF NO NEW CONSTRUCTION IS INDICATED
AT LOCATION OF REMOVAL, REPAIR AND INFILL ANY CAPS OR DAMAGE LEFT IN EXISTING
FINISHES. MATCH ADJACENT MATERIAL SURFACE AND FINISH. SEE HVAC, PLUMBING AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION WITHIN RESPECTIVE TRADES.

13. DUCTS, PIPES AND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT TO REMAIN AND EXPOSED IN FINISHED
SPACES SHALL BE CONCEALED IN NEW AND/OR EXISTING CONSTRUCTION. NEW DUCTS,
PIPES, AND CONDUITS SHALL BE CHASED INTO WALLS AND FINISHED TO MATCH
ADJACENT SURFACES. SEE HVAC, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION
WITHIN RESPECTIVE TRADES.

14. NEW ELECTRICAL AND FIRE ALARM DEVICES, NEW FURRING AND THEIR ATTENDANT
CONDUITS SHALL BE RECESSED IN NEW AND/OR EXISTING WALLS. PROVIDE OPENINGS,
PATCH TO MATCH ADJACENT SURFACES OR PROVIDE NEW SCHEDULED FINISHES. SEE
HVAC, PLUMBING AND ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS FOR DEMOLITION WITHIN RESPECTIVE
TRADES.

15. DUCT, PIPE AND CONDUIT HOLES IN THE FLOOR, EITHER EXISTING OR RESULTING
FROM DEMOLITION OR NEW WORK REQUIREMENTS, SHALL BE FILLED IN SOLID WITH
CONCRETE.

16. PATCH EXISTING DAMAGE TO WALLS, COLUMNS, FLOORS AND CEILINGS THAT ARE
TO REMAIN. REPAIRS SHALL MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT AND/OR SIMILAR SURFACES AND
MATERIALS.

17. WHERE CERAMIC FLOORING EXISTING IN SPACES TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH, REMOVE
EXISTING CERAMIC TILE AND SETTING BED AND FILL WITH UNDERLAYMENT AS REQUIRED
TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. WALL TILE SHALL BE REMOVED AND EXISTING SURFACES
PREPARED AND/OR NEW SURFACE INSTALLED TO ACCEPT NEW SCHEDULED FINISHES.

18. REMOVE EXISTING CORNER GUARDS AT LOCATIONS WHERE NEW PARTITIONS ABUT
SUCH WALL OR COLUMN CORNERS. REPAIR WALL OR COLUMN AS REQUIRED AFTER
REMOVAL.

19. SUSPENDED CEILINGS SHALL BE SUSPENDED FROM STRUCTURE. WHERE INDICATED
TO BE REMOVED, EXISTING SUSPENDED CEILINGS SHALL BE REMOVED COMPLETELY TO
ALLOW INSTALLATION OF NEW SUSPENDED SYSTEM TO EXISTING STRUCTURE.

20. ALL FLOORS SHALL BE PATCHED AND LEVELED ACCORDING TO SPECIFICATIONS AND
MADE READY TO RECEIVE NEW FINISH.

21. COORDINATE WITH ARCHITECTURAL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING SCOPE
OF WORK FOR ADDITIONAL DEMOLITION, REMOVAL AND REPAIR.

22. NO VALVES SHALL BE TURNED OR BREAKERS SHUT OFF WITHOUT PERMISSION OF
OWNER.

23. ANY "DEADLEGS” CREATED BY DEMOLITION TO BE REMOVED BACK TO ACTIVE PIPE
IN PLUMBING SYSTEM.

24, ALL HARDWARE REMOVED BY DEMOLITION IS TO BE TURNED OVER TO OWNER.

SEE SITE/CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR
/ INFORMATION REGARDING RAMP.

(#) KEYED DEMOLITION NOTES:

1. REMOVE EXISTING PARTITIONS (AND DOORS/FRAMES/VISION PANELS
WHERE SHOWN) FROM FLOOR TO STRUCTURE ABOVE, INCLUDING ANY
WALL MOUNTED EQUIPMENT/ DEVICES. ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL TO
BE REMOVED BY RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS. PATCH ADJACENT WALLS
AS REQUIRED. PREP TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. SEE CONSTRUCTION
PLAN AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

1a. REMOVE EXISTING BEARING PARTITIONS AND PROVIDE STEEL HEADER
FOR SUPPORT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING WALL AS
REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW DOOR AND FRAME. PATCH TO
MATCH ADJACENT FINISHES, INCLUDING BASE, PAINT, ETC. OR PREP TO
RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. (COORDINATE WMITH DOOR AND FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.)

3. EXISTING FLOOR FINISHES TO REMAIN. FLASH PATCH AND PREP

AS REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF NEW FLOORING ON TOP OF
EXISTING FLOORING MATERIALS. REMOVE EXISTING WALL BASE AND PREP
WALL SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW BASE. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

3A. REMOVE EXISTING FLOORING AND CONCRETE UNDERLAYMENT FOR
INSTALLATION OF NEW TILE. ALIGN SURFACES FOR SMOOTH TRANSITION
AT PREVIOUSLY INSTALLED NEW DOOR OPENING.

4. REMOVE EXISTING WALL COVERING, FINISHES AND WALL BASE.
REMOVE EXISTING CHAIR RAILS AND CORNER GUARDS WHERE
APPLICABLE. PREP SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.SEE FINISH
SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. EXISTING WALL MOUNTED
EQUIPMENT/ DEVICES TO REMAIN TO BE REMOVED AS REQUIRED AND
REINSTALLED UPON COMPLETION OF WORK.

5. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES AND
CAP LINES FOR FUTURE USE. REFER TO PLUMBING DWGS FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE EXISTING
MILLWORK, TOILET PARTITIONS, ACCESSORIES, WALL FINISHES,
WAINSCOT, CERAMIC TILE FLOOR FINISH AND MORTAR SETTING BED
ENTIRELY. PROVIDE CONCRETE FILL, FLASH PATCH AND LEVEL OUT
EXISTING FLOOR AS REQUIRED FOR NEW FLOOR. PATCH EXISTING WALLS
AND PREP TO RECEIVE NEW WALL FINISHES. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

6. REMOVE EXISTING ACOUSTIC TILE CEILING AND GRID AND/OR PLASTER
CEILING, INCLUDING ALL ASSOCIATED METAL FURRING CHANNELS AND
SUPPORTS ENTIRELY. EXISTING ELECTRICAL FIXTURES, EXHAUST VENTS,
WIRING, GRILLES, DUCTWORK, ETC., TO BE DISCONNECTED, REMOVED
AND CAPPED AS REQUIRED BY THE RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS PRIOR
TO DEMOLITION OF CEILING BY G.C.

6A. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING CEILING GRID TO ALLOW FOR NEW
ROOM CONFIGURATION. REMOVE ALL CEILING TILES TO BE REPLACED
WTH NEW. SEE REFLECTED CEILING PLAN AND FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

7. REMOVE EXISTING MILLWORK/CASEWORK AND ALL ASSOCIATED
COMPONENTS ENTIRELY. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR TO REMOVE PLUMBING
FIXTURES AND CAP LINES (WHERE APPLICABLE). ELECTRICAL AND
MECHANICAL TO BE REMOVED BY RESPECTIVE CONTRACTORS. ANY
DAMAGED AREAS TO BE REPAIRED, PATCHED AND PREPARED TO
RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

8. REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME. PROVIDE NEW METAL STUD AND
GYPSUM BOARD INFILL TO CLOSE OFF OPENING. ALIGN NEW WALL WITH
EXISTING ADJACENT WALL SURFACE. PATCH AND PREPARE SURFACE TO
RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.

8a.REMOVE EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME (TO BE REPLACED WITH NEW).
PATCH AFFECTED SURFACES AND PREP TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES.

9. REMOVE PORTION OF EXISTING TRANSOM WINDOW TO CREATE NEW
ADJACENT WALL STRUCTURE. INFILL WITH NEW GYP. BD. AND PREP FOR
NEW FINISHES.

10. REMOVE EXISTING UNIT VENTS. INFILL WALL AS REQUIRED.PREP
SURFACE TO RECEIVE NEW FINISHES. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFO.

LEGEND

— EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION
TO REMAIN

——”———=—= - EXISTING WALL CONSTRUCTION
TO BE REMOVED

— EXISTING DOOR TO REMAIN

/ — EXISTING DOOR AND FRAME
e TO BE REMOVED

— OUT OF SCOPE
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SECOND FLOOR CONSTRUCTION PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'—0" TYP. TOILET PARTITION
o
. — OUT OF SCOPE TYPE B
KEYED NOTES: SCALE: 1 1/2° = 1'-0"
1. ADJUST DIMENSION AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE
MOP SINK; COORDINATE WITH PLUMBING DRAWINGS.
=L

1. ALL WALL DIMENSIONS ARE FROM FACE TO FACE OF THE

WALL PARTITION BOARD UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

SHALL BE MOISTURE AND MOLD RESISTANT.

ALL NEW PARTITIONS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH
NON-COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS AS SPECIFIED HEREIN

AND/OR AS SHOW ON DRAWINGS.

FINISHED CORNER OF ROOM AT HINGE SIDE, EXCEPT
WHERE DIMENSIONED OTHERWISE

DRAWING C-000.00

ALL NEW GYPSUM BOARD DESIGNATED FOR THIS PROJECT

FINISHED DOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE NOMINAL @ 6" FROM

FOR ABBREVIATIONS AND ADDITIONAL SYMBOLS, REFER TO

6. ALL EXISTING WALL OPENINGS, NO LONGER NEEDED DUE TO

MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL OR OTHER TRADE REMOVALS

SHALL BE SEALED AND PATCHED BY THE CONTRACTOR. NEW
CONSTRUCTION AND FINISHES SHALL MATCH THOSE USED
ON ADJACENT SURFACES. CLOSURE SHALL PROVIDE FIRE

RESISTANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE SURROUNDING
CONSTRUCTION.

7. ALL CONCRETE SLAB SURFACES DAMAGED BY THE
DEMOLITION SCOPE OF WORK AND OR EQUIPMENT
REMOVALS SHALL BE REPAIRED AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
A LEVEL AND FLUSH FINISHED SURFACE.

8. REFER ALSO TO CODE COMPLIANCE PLAN FOR MORE

INFORMATION ON REQUIRED FIRE/ SMOKE RATINGS.
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1. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS, DIMENSIONS, QUANTITIES, LOCATIONS, ETC. AND NOTIFY 1. REFER TO MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING, o e ////////
THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF WORK. AND STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR PHASING - - - - - - ~ - - - - ; - - - - - - - - - -
SCHEDULE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
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FURNITURE NOTES:
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EXISTING TO REMAIN.
2. SEE EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE FOR
ADDITIONAL INFO

FURNITURE KEY:

TASK CHAR

SIDE CHAR

STo0L

WAITING ROOM CHAIR
WAITING ROOM SIDE TABLE

STAFF LOUNGE TABLE

STAFF LOUNGE CHAIR
BARIATRIC CHAIR

— OUT OF SCOPE
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o PP GFI RECEPTACLE v QUAD DATA JACK (TWO DATA, 1 CARD READER
PHONE—CAT 6 WIRING)
iy QUAD RECEPTACLE o PO
[xP]
0 DEDICATED RECEPTACLE Y DATA OUTLET (RJ45 CAT 6 — BLUE)
PUSH PLATE
ete INDICATES CEILING MOUNTED 1 WALL TELEPHONE OUTLET
RECEPTACLE < COAX CABLE FOR TV CONNECTION @ EXISTING BUZZER TO CONTROL DOOR
u® DENOTES HEIGHT OF FIN. FLR .
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SECOND FLOOR REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1’-0"

GENERAL NOTES:

1. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ELECTRICAL DRAWING FOR SPECIFIC

LIGHT FIXTURE TYPES AND QUANTITIES.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE LOCATION OF H.V.A.C. DUCTWORK AND

PIPING WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH AND INSTALL CONTINUOUS METAL TRIM (WHITE
WITH FACTORY APPLIED PAINT FINISH) AT ALL PIPE, CONDUIT & DUCT

PENETRATIONS THROUGH CEILING CONSTRUCTION.

4, ALL ELECTRICAL SWITCHES AND COVER PLATES SHALL BE MOUNTED

VERTICALLY, STRAIGHT AND ALIGNED, AND SHALL
NOTED.

MATCH SPEC INFO AS

5. USE BUILDING APPROVED FASTERNERS WHEN SECURING BLACK IRON OR
CEILING SUSPENSION RODS TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE.

6. ALL SWITCHES IN A GROUP ARE TO BE GANGED
SINGLE COVER PLATE.

WHERE POSSIBLE WITH A

7. PROVIDE MINIMUM OF (1) ONE LIGHT SWITCH PER ROOM U.O.N.

ANY ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT NEED FOR INSTALLATION OF THE SPECIFIED
FIXTURES SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

9. ANY NECESSARY GRID LOCATION CHANGES OR FIXTURE LOCATION CHANGES
SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

10. CONTRACTOR TO FUNISH AND INSTALL FIRE AND SMOKE DAMPERS AS
NECESSARY IN NEW AND EXISTING DUCTWORK TO ACHIEVE REQUIRED FIRE

COMPARTMENTALIZATION.

11. FOR EXTENT OF EXISTING DUCTWORK TO REMAIN, SEE MECHAINAL DRAWINGS.

12. EXISTING FIRE PROTECTION AND LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, INCLUDING SPEAKERS,
STROBES, EMERGENCY FIXTURES, EXIT LIGHTS, SMOKE DETECTORS AND
SPRINKLERS TO BE REUSED TO FULLEST EXTENT POSSIBLE.

LEGEND:

OFFICE -=—— ROOM NAME
XXX | =—— ROOM NUMBER
8'-0" | =<—— CEILING HEIGHT

ACT/GYPBD.| < CEILING TYPE

— NEW GYP.BD. CEILING/ SOFFIT —

— NEW LAY=IN CEILING TILE AND
GRID

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE

— EXISTING LAY=IN CEILING TILE

FOR MORE INFORMATION

REFER TO ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
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FOR MORE INFORMATION

REFER TO HVAC, FP, FA DWGS

4 AND GRID TO REMAIN;
7 REPLACE TILES WITH NEW
7I7VV - REPAR OF EXISTING LAY—IN
AA7 CEILING GRID MAY BE REQUIRED ——
- 1D — NEW 2’ X 2 LED LIGHT FIXTURE —
F20 — NEW 4" DIA. LED DOWNLIGHTS
;3s[L] - NEW 2 X 4 LED LIGHT FIXTURE
F4c — NEW 2’ PENDANT LED FIXTURE ——
o o~ NC DOME LIGHT
— NEW RETURN REGISTER
— NEW SUPPLY DIFFUSER
® — NEW SPRINKLER HEAD
— SMOKE DETECTOR
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3"x3"x 3/16" STL ANGLE @ 4'-0" 0.C. MAX.
SLOTTED TO RECEIVE 3/8" DIA BOLT ATTACH
TO RIBS OF METAL DECK WITH EXPANSION
BOLTS OR POWDER ACTUATED FASTENER WITH
A SAFE WORKING LOAD OF 300 LBS MIN. (TYP)

3/8" DIA. BOLT W/ NUT & LOCK WASHER (TYP.)

1"x 1/8" STEEL FLAT BARS @ 4'-0" O.C.
MAX. SLOTTED FOR 3/8" DIA BOLT (TYP)

A. DROP CLIPS SHALL BE OF LENGTH
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE CLEARANCE FOR
LIGHTING FIXTURES AND OTHER ITEMS
ABOVE CEILING. WHERE CLEARANCE IS
LIMITED PROVIDE CLIPS THAT CONNECT
RUNNER TIGHT TO THE BOTTOM OF
CARRYING CHANNELS.

B. ALL DUCTS AND MECHANICAL
EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SUPPORTED
INDEPENDENTLY FROM THE CEILING
SYSTEM.

MAIN “T" BEAM

1/4" DIAMETER GALVANIZED
STEEL ROD @ 4'-0" O.C. MAX.

DROP CLIPS @ 4'-0"
0.C. MAX. SEE NOTE A

NOTE: SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE METHODS OF
SUPPORTING CEILING SUSPENSION SYSTEM
FROM DECK ABOVE.

"GAT" CLIP 4B1.5L, CAT#16—59—SM
(OR OTHER APPROVED MEANS)

1 1/2” STEEL RUNNING CHANNEL

ALTERNATE SUSPENSION SYSTEM

"GAT” SYSTEM
ONLY FOR CEILINGS LESS THAN 4PSF.

SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

ACOUSTIC LAY—IN CLG. DETAIL BLACK IRON

SCALE: SEE GRAPHIC SCALE

° [ Y .
.
[ ° .o

FIRESTOPPING FOR NEW WALLS
REQUIRING RATED
CONSTRUCTION

SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATE
METHODS OF SECURING
CEILING SUSPENSION
SYSTEM FROM THE
ABOVE DECK

WALL (SEE ARCH. PLANS) ————

FINISH MATERIAL TO EXTEND A
MINUMUM OF 6" ABOVE CEILING|
(TYPICAL)

"J” TRIM W/SEALANT
BED

1,

GYPSUM BOARD SUSPENDED CEILING

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD

3"x3"x 3/16" STL ANGLE @ 4'-0" 0.C. MAX.
SLOTTED TO RECEIVE 3/8” DIA BOLT. ATTACH TO
RIBS OF METAL DECK WITH EXPANSION BOLTS
OR POWDER ACTUATED FASTENER WITH A SAFE
WORKING LOAD OF 300 LBS MIN. (TYP)

3/8" DIA. BOLT W/ NUT & LOCK WASHER (TYP.)

1"x 1/8" STEEL FLAT BARS @ 4'-0" 0.C.
MAX. SLOTTED FOR 3/8" DIA BOLT (TYP)

1.1/2" STEEL RUNNING CHANNEL PER SPEC
METAL FURRING CHANNEL CLIP (TYP)
METAL FURRING CHANNEL (TYP)

A. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT AND DUCTS
SHALL BE SUPPORTED INDEPENDENTLY FROM
THE CEILING SYSTEM.

DETAIL

C)GYP BOARD SUSPENDED CLG. DETAIL BLACK IRON

L 3" 6" '
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

3

4

FACE OF WALL

——METAL STUD @16” 0.C.

TO STR ABV.

E\RRRERARRRRRRRRRE: FINISHED CEILING

LB/éTION SEE RCP

METAL STUD| @ 16

SUSPENDED ACT CEILING
3 5/8" STEEL TRACK

BOTTOM OF _SOFFIT

SEE PLANS

74" AFF ~

GYPSUM BOARD
PANEL
CORNER BEAD

DROPPED GYP.BD. CEILING
e

SCALE: 1-1/2"=1"- 3 5/8" METAL STUD/
fRUNNER PROVIDE KICKER
| ABOVE
- |

G

]

if

: I I SUSPEND ACT CEILING
S [ Ll
} l l GYPSUM BOARD PANEL

~  FINISHED CEILING

~ ELEVATION SEE RCP

3 5/8" METAL

STUD/RUNNER
~__ BOTIOM OF SOFFIT
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SECTION “A” PLAN VIEW ECCENTRIC

UL, SYSTEM NO, W=J—1008

NOT TO SCALE

1.

RATED PARTITION REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR FURTHER

INFORMATION.

2.

ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING TO BE INSTALLED EITHER

CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY WITHIN THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM. PIPE
CONDUIT OR TUBING TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL
ASSEMBLY.

3.

PIPE MAX. 30" DIA.

CONDUIT 6" DIA. (SMALLER) RIGID STEEL CONDUIT.

CONDUIT 4” DIA. (SMALLER) STEEL ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING.
TUBING MAX. 6" DIA.

POLYETHYLENE BACKER ROD OR MAX. 1" THICKNESS OF TIGHTLY-

PACKED MINERAL WOOL INSULATION FIRMLY PACKED INTO OPENING AS A
PERMANENT FORM. PACKING TO BE RECESSED FROM BOTH SURFACES OF
WALL AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE REQUIRED THICKNESS OF CAULK
FILL MATERIAL.

4.

CAULK: APPLIED TO FILL THE ANNULAR SPACE FLUSH BOTH SIDES OF

WALL SURFACE.

AT POINT CONTACT LOCATION BETWEEN PENETRANT AND WALL MIN. %" DIA.
BEAD OF CAULK SHALL BE APPLIED TO WALL SURFACES.

@

)
Q

@
®

o« x—% x—% x—%[ x—% x—x* X(—u- x—
% = !_. — :
L~ Z / /A 4
A 1
| , |
6 X—% X—% X—% X—% x—L —% x—
-
| \—/ \—g
rZz 4 / /]
EXISTING FLOOR:
NOT TO SCALE

BEAM — W10X25 MIN. SIZE.

LIGHTWEIGHT CONC. EXPANDED SHALE OR SLATE AGGREGATE BY
ROTARY—KILN METHOD:

113 (+2,5) PCF UNIT WEIGHT, 3,000 PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH,
VIBRATED.

STEEL FLOOR AND FORM UNITS (METAL FLOOR DECK) COMPOSITE 3" DEEP
DEEP GALVANIZED UNITS, MIN 20 GA.: FLUTED.

JOINT COVER — 2" WIDE PRESSURE SENSITIVE CLOTH TAPE APPLIED
FOLLOWING THE CONTOUR OF STEEL FLOOR UNITS.

WELDED WIRE MESH 6'X6", 8/8.

TYPE D—C/F SPRAYED FIBER FIREPROOFING, APPLIED BY SPRAYING WITH
WATER IN SEVERAL COATS TO FINAL UNTAMPERED THICKNESS AS SHOWN.
USE OF ADHESIVES IS REQUIRED UNDER TRENCHES & CELLULAR UNITS
OPTIONAL ON OTHER CONDITIONS MIN. AVG. AND MIN. IND.

DENSITY IS 13 PCF ON BM & STEEL FLOOR UNITS RESPECTIVELY
*BEARING U.L. CLASSIFICATION.

FIRE _PROOFING NOTES AND DETAILS
NOTES:

1. ALL PENETRATIONS THRU RATED WALLS WITHIN PROJECTED SCOPE
(EXISTING & NEW PENETRATIONS) SHALL BE FULLY FIRESAFED TO MAINTAIN
RATED ASSEMBLE.

2. TOP OF EXISTING CORRIDOR WALL FOR EXTENT OF THE PROJECT
SCOPE SHALL BE FULLY FIRESAFED AT TOP OF WALL TO MAINTAIN FIRE
RATED ASSEMBLY.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL FULLY INSPECT EXISTING STEEL DECK AND BEAMS
THROUGHOUT PROJECT SCOPE AND PATCH ALL AREA THAT FIREPROOFING IS
MISSING TO WITH CAFCO FIRE PATCH OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT TO MATCH
EXISTING THICKNESS.

4. ALL AREA WHERE EXISTING FIRE PROOFING IS REMOVED OR DAMAGED
BY NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE COMPLETELY PATCHED USING CAFCO FIRE
PATCH OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT TO MATCH EXISTING THICKNESS.

5. WHERE EXISTING STEEL BEAMS/COLUMNS PENETRATE EXISTING/NEW
FIRE RATED PARTITION THROUGHOUT PROJECTS' SCOPE, CONTRACTOR SHALL
PACK FLANGES OF BEAMS & COLUMNS WITH MINERAL WOOL TO FULLY SEAL
THE PENETRATING SIDES OF PARTITIONS.

o :i

NOT TO SCALE

1. RATED PARTITION REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION.

2. ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING TO BE INSTALLED EITHER
CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY WITHIN THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM. THE
ANNULAR OPENING SHALL BE MIN. 0”"—2" (POINT OF CONTACT) MAX.
1-1/4",

3. MIN. %" THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED WITHIN THE ANNULUS,

FLUSH WITH BOTH SURFACES OF WALL. MIN. %" DIA. BEAD OF CAULK TO
THE PENETRANT—WALLBOARD INTERFACE AT THE POINT OF CONTACT
LOCATION ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL.

CAULK MANUFACTURED BY MINNESOTA MINING + MANUFACTURING CO. — CP
25WB+

3C

I
\ \

e— —o= O
1. FLOOR OR WALL ASSEMBLY:
MINIMUM OF 4 %” THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLY.

2. ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING TO BE INSTALLED EITHER
CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY WITHIN THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM.
FORMATION.

3. FIRESTOP SYSTEM: THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM SHALL CONSIST OF THE
FOLLOWING:

3A. STEEL WIRE MESH: (NOT SHOWN) WHERE NEEDED TO AID IN
SYSTEM INSTALLATION IN CONCRETE WALL CONSTRUCTION.

3B. PACKING MATERIAL: MIN 3—3/4" THICKNESS FIRMLY PACKED
INTO OPENING AS A PERMANENT FORM. PACKING MATERIAL TO BE
RECESSED FROM TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR OR FROM BOTH
SURFACES OF WALL AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE THE
REQUIRED THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL.
3C. FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL: CAULK:
MIN. 3/4" THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED WITHIN THE
ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR OR BOTH SIDES
OF WALL SURFACE.

@ STEEL COLUMN — (REFER TO STRUCTURAL)

@ 26 Go)°« GALV. METAL CONT. BREAKSHAPE, TACKWELD TO STEEL COLUMN
TYP.

Q CORNER BEADS — 28 MSG GALVANIZED STEEL, %" LESS ATTACHED WALL
BOARD W/ #6 X 1" SCREWS, 12" 0.C.

@ NOT USED
® TYPE(S) BUGLE HEAD %" ABUSE RESISTANT GYP. BOARD FROM FLOOR TO

6" ABOVE FINISHED CEILING CONTINUE W/ %" GYP. BOARD FORM 6" ABOVE

FINISHED CEILING TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK ABOVE.
® SPRAY APPLIED FIRE RESISTANT MATERIALS.
*BEARING U.L. CLASSIFICATION.

=
o6 '@
AV
SECTION A
%ﬁﬂ:ﬂ.&lﬂ:ﬂﬂ @

1. RATED PARTITION REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION.

2. ONE NON—METALLIC PIPE OR CONDUIT TO BE CENTERED WITHIN
OPENING. PIPE TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL
ASSEMBLY.

PVC PIPE: MAX. 4" DIA. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE SOLID CORE OR
CELLULAR CORE PVC PIPE.

RIGID NON—METALLIC CONDUIT: MAX 4" DIA. (SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40
CPVC PIPE: MAX 4" DIA. (OR SMALLER) SDR17 CPVC PIPE FOR USE
ABS PIPE: MAX 4" DIA. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40.

FRPP PIPE: MAX 4" DIA. (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40.

PVDF PIPE: MAX 4" DIA. (OR SMALLER) SDR 11.

3. FIRE STOP DEVICE — COLLAR: INSTALLED AND LATCHED AROUND PIPE
AND SECURED TO BOTH SIDES OF WALL WITH______ULTRA FAST ANCHOR
STRAPS AS MANUFACTURED BY MINNESOTA MINING + MANUFACTURING CO.

i@g?
LIT

SECTION "A"

UL SYSTEM NO, HW-D-0003

NOT TO SCALE

1. ROOF SYSTEM OR CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLY

2. RATED PARTITION REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION.

2A. STEEL FLOOR AND CEILING RUNNERS: 25 GAUGE GALV. STEEL
CHANNELS SIZED TO ACCOMMODATE STUDS.

3. MIN. 4" THICKNESS OF MIN. 8 PCF DENSITY MINERAL WOOD. BATT.
INSULATION CUT TO THE SHAPE OF THE FLUTED DECK. APPROX. 20%
LARGER THAN THE AREA OF THE FLUTES & COMPRESSED INTO DECK
FLUTES BETWEEN DEFLECTION CHANNEL & FLUTES. PROVIDE ADDITIONAL
PIECES OF MINERAL WOOL COMPRESSED AND FIRMLY PACKED INTO THE
FLUTES AND THE GAP BETWEEN TOP OF GYP. BD. AND BOTTOM OF DECK.
MIN %" THICK FOR 1 HR. RATED PARTITION AND MIN. OF 1-1/2" FOR 2
HR. RATED PARTITION.

MANUFACTURED BY ROCK WOOL MFG. CO. DELTA 8 BOARD OWENS CORNING
HT. INC. STOPPING INSULATION.

3A. FORMING MATERIAL: MIN 2-3/4" & 4" THICKNESS OF MINIMUM 4PCF
DENSITY MINERAL WOOL BATT. INSULATION FOR 1 HR. AND 2 HR RATED
WALL, FIRMLY PACKED INTO FLUTES OF THE STEEL FLOOR UNITS AS A
PERMANENT FORM AND RECESSED FROM BOTH SURFACES OF THE WALL.

4. MIN %" WET Xe¢" DRY THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL SPRAYED OR
BRUSHED ON EACH SIDE OF THE WALL IN THE ROOF DECK FLUTES AND
BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE GYP. BD. AND BOTTOM OF ROOF DECK TO
COMPLETELY COVER MINERAL WOOL AND OVERLAP %" ON ROOF DECK AND
GYP. BD.

SECTION “A”

UL SYSTEM NO., W-l— 2237

NOT TO SCALE

1. RATED PARTITION REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION.

2. ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING TO BE INSTALLED EITHER
CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY WITHIN THE FIRE STOP SYSTEM. THE
ANNULAR OPENING SHALL BE MIN. 0°-2" (POINT OF CONTACT) MAX.
1-1/4",

3. MIN. %" THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED WITHIN THE ANNULUS,
FLUSH WITH BOTH SURFACES OF WALL. MIN. %" DIA. BEAD OF CAULK TO
THE PENETRANT—WALLBOARD INTERFACE AT THE POINT OF CONTACT
LOCATION ON BOTH SIDES OF WALL.

CAULK MANUFACTURED BY MINNESOTA MINING + MANUFACTURING CO. — CP
25WB+

\A/,
/\/

Yy

<
%_x@ |

SECTION “A”

UL, SYSTEM NO, HW-D-0008

NOT TO SCALE

1. ROOF SYSTEM CONCRETE: MIN 2 %" THICK REINFORCED CONCRETE, AS
MEASURED FROM THE TOP PLANE OF THE FLOOR UNITS. FLOOR ASSEMBLY

2. RATED PARTITION REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWING FOR FURTHER
INFORMATION.

3. MIN. 4.0 PCF MINERAL WOOD. BATT. INSULATION COMPRESSED AND
FIRMLY PACKED INTO THE FLUTES AND THE GAP BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE
WALL AND BOTTOM OF FLOOR ON BOTH SIDES OF THE WALL. PIECES OF
BATT. TO BE CUT A MIN 3" TO THE SHAPE OF THE DECK 25% LARGER
THAN AREA OF FLUTES WITH 3" WIDE SECTIONS OF A THICKNESS AT LEAST
50% LARGER THAN THE GAP BETWEEN THE TOP WALL AND THE BOTTOM OF
STEEL FLOOR. MINERAL WOOL COMPRESSED FIRMLY INTO FLUTES AND
COMPRESSED IN THICKNESS AND INSERTED EDGE FIRST INTO GAPS BETWEEN
THE SIDES OF WALL.

MANUFACTURED BY OWENS CORNING — PAROCSAFING INSULATION
THERMAFER LLC — TYP SAF
ROCK WOOL MFG. CO. DELTA SAFING BOARD.

3A. FORMING MATERIAL: MIN 4—1/2" THICKNESS OF MINIMUM 4PCF
DENSITY MINERAL WOOL BATT. INSULATION FIRMLY PACKED INTO FLUTES OF
THE STEEL FLOOR UNITS AND BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE WALL AND THE
BOTTOM OF THE STEEL DECK AS A PERMANENT FORM.

4. MIN %" WET X" DRY THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL SPRAYED OR
BRUSHED ON EACH SIDE OF THE WALL IN THE ROOF DECK FLUTES AND
BETWEEN THE TOP OF THE GYP. BD. AND BOTTOM OF ROOF DECK TO
8$éﬁPléEJELY COVER MINERAL WOOL AND OVERLAP %" ON ROOF DECK AND
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BLOCKING (TYP.)

2'-9" SOLID SURFACE
OVER PLYWOOD
A TRANSACTION COUNTER
A-501

)

- PAPER MANAGEMENT
SHELVES, PLAM FINISH

| SOLID SURFACE
COUNTERTOP

3'-6"

P.LAM OVER §" PLYWD
REMOVABLE PANEL
(PROVIDE CUTOUTS
FOR RECEPTACLES)

ON

SCHEDULED
SCHEDULED RUBBER BASE RUBBER BASE
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4” = 1'-0”
PLASTIC LAMINATE OVER %" PLASTIC LAMINATE OVER 3"
PLYWOOD FILLER PANEL PLYWOOD FILLER PANEL
PROVIDE SHELF ADJUSTMENT PROVIDE SHELF ADJUSTMENT
HOLES AT 32MM 0.C. W/ HOLES AT 32MM 0.C. W/
5MM METAL SEISMIC SHELF 5MM METAL SEISMIC SHELF
PINS PINS
~ ~
PLASTIC LAMINATE EACH —F PLASTIC LAMINATE EACH —F
SIDE OF %" PLYWOOD SIDE OF %" PLYWOOD
ADJUSTABLE SHELVES (TYP.) ADJUSTABLE SHELVES (TYP.)
PLASTIC LAMINATE OVER 3" PLASTIC LAMINATE OVER %"
PLYWOOD DOOR (TYP.) . PLYWOOD DOOR (TYP.) .
> o) [+ o]
PLASTIC LAMINATE OVER %" g PLASTIC LAMINATE OVER % I
PLYWOOD BACK PANEL (TYP.) PLYWOOD BACK PANEL (TYP.)
METAL °C’ PULL METAL 'C’ PULL
%" X 2%" WOOD FRAME %" X 2%" WOOD FRAME
FASTENED TO STUDS FASTENED TO STUDS
FACE OF WALL TP FACE OF WALL T
SOLID SURFACE BACKSPLASH AND — s SOLID SURFACE BACKSPLASH AND — |
COUNTERTOP WITH NO-DRIP EDGE 2-4 Y5 COUNTERTOP WITH NO-DRIP EDGE 2-0 YOS
— ™~ — ™~

CORIAN INTEGRAL SINK CUT
DOWN TO 5 1/2" DEPTH (REFER
ALSO TO PLUMBING DWGS)

£

25" X 3" X %" GAL STL

7

W/ 2-3/8" DIA. X 3" LONG
EXP. ANCHORS (2 SIDES)

REMOVABLE
PANEL

ALUM. "J” CHANNEL TO
RECEIVE REMOVABLE PANEL
FASTEN TO WOOD CLEAT

2’-3" PER ADA

TOP & BOT.

FINISH FLOOR ———— 3L Nor:

SOLID SURFACE TO BE USED
AT ALL SINK LOCATIONS.

@SECTION/DETAIL AT SINK IN CLEAN ROOM

SCALE:

1/2" SOLID

CONTINUOUS WOOD SURFACE OVER

BLOCKING 3/4” PLYWOOD SEE
SOLID SURFACE FINISH SCHEDULE
EASED EDGE FOR DETAILS
NN
N
e =

SEE ELEVATION

COUNTERTOP EDGE DETAIL A

SCALE: 3"-1'-0"

LTSN

ALUM. METAL EDGE

GUARD \
~
>

PLASTIC LAMINATE
OVER 3/4" PLYWOOD
SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR DETAILS

METAL EDGE DETAIL D

SCALE: 3"-1'-0"

CORIAN INTEGRAL SINK CUT
DOWN TO 5 1/2" DEPTH (REFER
ALSO TO PLUMBING DWGS)
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REMOVABLE
PANEL
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FASTEN TO WOOD CLEAT
TOP & BOT.

FINISH FLOOR j

2’-3 PER ADA

L”L NOTE:

SOLID SURFACE TO BE USED
AT ALL SINK LOCATIONS.

SECTION DETAIL @ HAND SINK

PLASTIC LAMINATE OVER 3/4"
PLYWOOD. SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR DETAILS
N

SCALE:

3/4" = 1'-0”

P—LAM OVER 3/4”
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SEE FINISH SCHEDULE
FOR DETAILS
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D¥
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——

COUNTERTOP EDGE DETAIL B

SCALE: 3°-1"-0"
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" PLYWOOD

1/21
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DOORS OR DRAWERS

EASED EDGE DETAIL E

SCALE: 3"-1"-0"
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FINISHED CABINET
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BLOCKING L
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DOOR OR DRAWER

PLAN VIEW <

COUNTERTOP EDGE DETAIL C
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SOLID SURFACE OVER
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SEE FINISH SCHEDULE SOLID SURFACE
FOR DETAILS

N

4

13/
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A
I SCHEDULED

RUBBER BASE

SECTION DETAIL @ RECEPTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"
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METAL °C’ PULL
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MM 0.C. W/ 5MM METAL

SEISMIC SHELF PINS

CONTINUOUS WOOD
BLOCKING (TYP.)
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FINISH SCHEDULE I

FINISH FLOOR j

7

11/2"

2'-10"
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SOLID SURFACE TO BE USED
AT ALL SINK LOCATIONS.

SECTION DETAIL @ TOP & BOTTOM CABINETS ("
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1/2" PLYWOOD

A-501 '

CONTINUOUS WOO
BLOCKING (TYP.)
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MILLWORK NOTES:
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FURNITURE GRADE PLYWOOD (7 PLY FOR 3/4” THK, 5 PLY
FOR 1/2" THK) USE WATER RESISTANT PLYWOOD FOR

COUNTERTOPS WITH SINKS
PLASTIC LAMINATE

1/16" THK, HIGH PRESSURE LAMINATED
PLASTIC SHEETS

FIBER REINFORCED LAMINA

SEE SECTION DETAILS AND ELEVATIONS FOR LOCATIONS

ADHESIVES
WATERPROOF AS RECOMMENDED BY THE
MANUFACTURER OF PLASTIC LAMINATE

PROVIDE 1/16” LAMINATE ON ALL SURFACES
EXPOSED TO VIEW. ON BACKS NOT EXPOSED
TO VIEW, PROVIDE 0.020" LAMINATE BACKING
SHEETS TO BALANCE FACE CONSTRUCTION

REFER TO FINISH SCHEDULE FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION.
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CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE BLOCKING AS REQ'D
FOR SUPPORT.
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